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- s o = : S & QY B 2
REF.NO  PART.NO & 8 DESCRPTION A B C D REMARKS
L E6510-01011 4acs2zy ASS YBLOCK-CYLINDER 1
2 E6510-01111 Adc s CYLINDER BLOCK 1
3 13321-9602-2 Z#n PLUG 6
4 15521-9603-2 Zéda PLUG 2
5 06311-75018  Eda PLLG 3
6 . 06311-75045 31 PLUG 1
7 15221-0338-3 = CAP. SEALING 6
8 152210339-2 il CAP. SEALING 2
9 03002-00408 %43 PIN. STRAIGHT 2
10 05012-00609 344 PN, STRAIGHT 2
1l 05012-00612 347 PIN. STRAIGHT 2
12 05012-01018 342 PN, STRAIGHT 1
13 15221-3265-1 Ho|Z @ PIN. PIPE |
14 E5300-73342  @o|T PPE !
15  15221-3361-1 2d2 PLLG 1
16 15021-3366-1 727 GASKET 1
17 E6301-33812 oz 2 PIN. PIPE I
18 E60-35012 QUZIZy ASS'Y PUMP. OIL |
19 ©5300-33132 S IcfAd GASKET, OIL PLAP 1
20 01023-50650 #HZaRE BOLT WITH WASHE R 4
21 19202-3566-1 o9 TTE70l  GEAR OIL PUP DRIVE X
22 05712-00410 7 KEY, FEATHER )
23 E6300-35681  ZdAUYE NUT. FLANGE !
24 E3300-3%013 oA SWITCH, OIL !
25 E600-35691 2+ ofxaty GUILE. OIL GAUGE |

v e e

EOT0” 42C1E5 18 CYUNDER BLOCK GROUP : -
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OILPAN GROUP

E020 29# 1

mn

- Ao
Ré—F. 50 PEART. l\;% & @ DESCRIPTION . T« =%
1 £6200-01617 243 OIL PAN 1
2 £E6200-01623  24Aat GASKET. OIL PAN 1
3 0167+-51032 Fa4d¢E FLANGE BOLT 22
4 E6200-91092  ¥E BOLT 2
3 13221-2375-2 d#F&H> DRAIN PLLG 2
6 04717-01200 Yy WASHER. SEAL 2
T E8200-32112  2¥%H | FLTER L OIL 1
8 01654-50820 BYAEE FLANGE BOLT 1
9 04811-0017%0  O% ORING 1
10 E3900-36413  294A97 GAUGE. OIL 1
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EGR0 42 ds| S 15 CYUNDER HEAD GROUP
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REF.NO

O~ UL DN —
— O A

——
L) N

—
o O

T

PART. NO
E6300-03041
E6500-03111
15221-0337-3
15221-0349-3
13321-9602-2
E6301-13581
£6301- 13561
15221 -0175-1
01123-30816
E6300-0345
£6500-03311
E5800-32832
01513-50816
02136-50080
04512-50080
E6301-03146

& 3

Yug g2y
4y 4=
o}

o} 7}

42
71489y
uj 7|4 Bk
A1 ¥
gy4gUEgE
HCoRE
HE7h A%
eToe A3
4ERE
yE

A2y g4
dxr4y

DESCRIPTION

ASS' Y CYLINDER HEAD
CYLINDER HEAD
CAP.SEALING
CAP.SEALING

PLLG

GUIDE. INLET VALVE
GUICE. EXHAUST VALVE
HOOK. ENGINE

BOLT WITH WASHER
BOLT. C YLINDER HEAD

GASKET. CYLINDER HEAD

SWITCH. THERMOMETER
STUD

NLT

WASHER. SPRING

HOT PLUG

-39.
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‘EQ40 7/0{#0|A 1& GEARCASE GROUP

HE
REF.NO

OO~ O U de LB

L
PART. NO
E5800-04024
E5800-04114
E5800-96031
04811-00130
04811-00200
04811-00360
15221-5628-2
03012-00612
E5800-32611
E3800-32621
01123-30825
E5800-32881
E53800-32911
0481100130
E5800-96831
E5800-04131
01123-50860
01123-50870
01123-30875
01123-50880
01123-50885
01754-50801
15521-3229-1
04011-50180
15241-3695-2

I

& |
NojAe|AxE
oA ol A
2y

(0}

03

o3

A ATAY
344
COEEREL |
Ye A 2 rpA A
FMEURE
EL

g E

0%

0%
TlolA ol At A
AT UEE
44 EYBE
Ay g ULE
44 & YEE
A4 EULE
EdxgE
ddgo|lT
EE

A

—==%

DESCRIPMON

ASS'YCASE. GEAR
CASE.GEAR

PLLG

O RING

ORING

ORING

PIN. START SPRING
PIN, STRAIGHT
SUPPORT. OIL FILTER
GASKET

BOLT WI[TH WASHER
COVER

BOLT.COVER

ORING

ORING

GASKET. GEAR CASE
BOLT WITH WASHER
BOLT WITH WASHER
BOLT WITH WASHER
BOLT WITH WASHER
BOLT WITH WASHER
BOLT. FLANGE

PPE. JOINT
WASHER. PLAIN
SPRING

240 -
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REF.NO
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
10

& H

PART. NO
£3300-36932
07715-03213
13521-7332-1
15521-7333-1
01023-30620
01513-50616
02036-50060
04512-50060
E6201-32442
E3205-58812
15221-8813-1
15221-8821-1
02056-50060
04512-50060
£3800-33142

Din
)

£
|m

nia sz »X >
n

ra aln

|m o
M

(73

£

Lok 52 N oof o al
Imae & > 432 ) |z
Im o2

DESCRIPFTION

SEAT. VALVE

BALL

FLANGE. WATER RETURN
GASKET

BOLT WITH WASHER
STUD

NUT

WASHER. SPRING
FILTER. ENGINE OIL
ASS'Y. HOLR ME TER
GASKET

STUD

NUT

WASHER. SPRING
PLLG.OL

S 4] -

el L PU G T N P,

FEQm H 2
A B C D REMARKS
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REF.NO

1
2
3
V-
5
6 .
7

£ -4

PART. NO
EG300-04043
£6300-04341
E6200-04362
E6300-04811
E6300-04821
01634-50830
E3300-0463
£6300-04053
E6200-04063
E6300-04073
15291 -0456-2
13521 -9402-1

= 3
Ao g Aol 2 23
Bof sl sjo] ARE |
wold ol AstA A
o ol ef of B A o] A 7hy|
v{o]d ol A7lu{ 724 %
HEgol FUAEE
2449
o lefol P Aol A 2¢
EHEELE Dt
LLEETE UESL
o Ho| ARE 2
54

OESCRIPTION

ASS"Y CASE MAIN BEARNG
BOLT 1. BEARING CASE
GASKET. BEARING CASZ
COVER, MAIN BEARING CASE
GASRET. BEARING CASE CTVR
FLANGE BOLT WITH PIN
SEAL OIL

ASS"Y CASE, MAIN BEARING
ASS'Y C ASE. MAIN BEARNG
ASS"Y CASE. MAIN BEARING
BOLT 2. BEARING CASE
WASHER

.42 -
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REF.NO

D00 ~1 O U b W —

£ 4
PART. NO
E3800-11012
E3800-11132
ETI00-11471
E3800-11161
£6200-92620
E3800-11171
ET100-87431
E6300~11081
E6300-11091
E5800~-11621
£3800-11632
E5800-11642
KX97382-S51

= g
CCEETEL
CCEET LS
LR
ofo} 2 214 7]
Yy e
%

S CEETEYTE?
CEEERLETY
ool 2 etz &
8 |
82
7183

g.-;lz 23

T= s

DESCRIPTION

ASS'Y AIRCLEZANER
BODY AIRCLEANER
CAP.RUBBER

COVER. AIRCLEANER
NUT. WING

NET

LABEL

ELEMENT. AIRCLEANER
ELEMENT. AIRCLEANER
PIPE | INLET

PPE 2 INLET

PIPE 3 INLET
ASSTYCLAMP

e e e e e e e (D) e e —
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070 Y=, 272 18 VALVE, ROCKER ARM GROUP_ = <

-]
REF.NO

—— o — - .
QN_OKDWIO\UOAQ{N-—-

———
[+ I TR

D — —
O o oo~

= o
PART. NO
£3201-13111
E6301-13121
15221-1324-2
E5500-13332
E>300-13362
E6301-13151
£6301-14001
E6301-14261
E6301-14331
E6301-14351
E6201-1H31
E6301-14311
04612-00190
E6301-14111
13021 -1424~1
E5300-14232
E6301-91501
02176-50100
04312-50100
04012-50100

oA A9
2% %328
2ALS
444

AL YA
Aoy
2H9kAzY
293

2
2YYE
2t 4
2AYHLEEE
Je

Az g

PAM

PSR VY

DESCRIPTION

VALVE. INLET

VALVE. EXHAUST

SPRING, VALVE

RETAINER, VALVE SPRING
COLLET. VALVE SPRING
SEAL VALVE STEM

ASS'Y SHAFT. ROCKER ARM
SHAFT, ROCKER ARM
CAP. SEALING

BRACKET, ROCKER ARM
WASHER. PLAIN

SPRING, ROCKER ARM
CIR-CLIP

RQCKER ARM

NUT. ADJUSTING

SCREW, ADJUSTING
STUD. ROCKRER ARM

NUT

WASHER. SPRING
WASHER. PLATE

oo OO da A4

—
o]

e e dn e 00 00 OO DD LD DD A DN e — 0

s aQw  H 4
A B C D REMARKS
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E080 4ECi5| S5} & CYLNDER HEAD COVER GROUP

e T LU AP

H.E g H = S QY g 1
REF.NO  PAAT.NO a @ DESCRPTON A B C D E REMARKS

I E6305-14503 HcSsedze ASS'Y HEAD COVER 1

2 E6301-14513 4@ A=A COVER CYLINDER HEAD 1

3. 13221-3314-2  2AZF AT PLLG. OL FILTER 1

4 04811-50300 O O RING 1

5 15321-0514-1 dER] PLATE. EIEMENT 1 |

6  13521-0537-1 o%gtolg OIL SHE LD, BRE ATHER 1

7 13521-90331-1 SHEUAGA SCREW. WITH ' ASHER 2

8  E5205-05552 @4 JOINT, BREATHER PIPE 1

9 15341-0559-1 @39l CLAMP. PIPE 1

10 13521-0551-1 274712 PIPE, BREATHER 1

11 15471-1452-2 49 4=#AM%HA4 GASKET HEAD COVER 1

12 E6301-92331 W4E NUT. CAP 1

13 EB301-33661  7HA% GASKET i

-45.
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REF.NO

——
'_ocoooumu..u-w‘t\:.—

—_—
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p—
e D

———
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£ ¥

PART. NO
E3300-13533
E6300-15111
E6301-16013
E6301-16132
06330-00607
13521-1651-1
05712-00r20
E5300- 16272
01123-50818
E6300-24011
E6300-24211
E6300-24281
EG200-24361
E6300-24371
£6300-24321
E6300-24251
01634-30820

LELEY
ddgULE
ool § 7]o) 2 ¢
ool § 7lof
ool § 71| %4l
S
d4 2
243
ool g 7|of %

Agol FEHEE

DESCRIPTION

TAPPET

ROD. PUSH

ASS Y CAMSHAFT
CAMSHAFT

PLLG

GEAR. CAMSHAFT
KEY

STOPPER. CAMSHAFT
BOLT WITH WASHER
ASS'Y GEAR. DLE
{DLE GEAR

BUSH IDLE GEAR
COLLAR L

COLLAR 2

CIR-CLP

SHAFT. IDLE GEAR
FLANGE BOLT WITH PIN

€O e = BN = = NS — — 00 (O
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PART. NO
£6510-21011
E6510-21111
E6300-21312
E8100-21051
£8100-21131
EB100-21161
E8100-21202
E6300-21332
E6200-22013
E6300-22113
E6300-21333
E3300-22142
E6200-22312
E6305-2301!1
E6205-23L1L
06350-00607
13471-2411-1
ES5800-24131
05712-007 20
15471-2331-1
04311-10300
19202-2325~1
15221-2338-1
15221-2336-1
E6200-23412

ALEZY
HrE
L]
JLgYzr ¢
FrgY |
qrgY 2
gYdz
FAERAWY
di3zy
43
JEEARFA
AU EE
ELER.LL
ELEX-¥3i4
ELER -
q2Ea
ELEE-X]
33

7

71529
oL

3%
ECEE 3% )
Z43%4E
ECEREL LS|

CESCRIPTION

ASS'Y PISTON

PISTON

PISTON PIN

ASS' Y PISTON RING
PISTON RING 1

PISTON RING 2

ASS'Y OIL RING
CIR-CLPP

ASS'Y CONNEC TINGROD
CONNECTING ROD
BUSH PISTON PIN
BOLT. CONNEC TINGROD
METAL. CRANKPIN

ASS'Y CRANK SHAFT
CRANK SHAFT

PLUG. SET

GEAR. CRANKSHAFT
COLLAR

KEY

OIL SLINGER

ORING

COLLAR. CRANKSHAFT
WASHER. CRANKSHAFT
NUT. CRANKSHAFT
METAL. CRANKSHAFT L

.47
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ET00 HAE 3232 12 PISTON, CRANKSHAFT GROUP .- -

H & E H - £ QT H 2
REF.NO  PAAT. NO & @  [escarmoN A B C D REMARKS
26  E6200-23482 233 8(% 2 METAL.CRANKSHAFT 2 8
97 15221-2353-1 AblSoig | METAL. SIDE 1 2
28 19202-2354-1 Abol= g2 METAL. SICE 2 2
29 £5300-11301 294 SEAL OIL 1



: = £ 2 Q1 © I
REF.NO  PART.NO Cl @ DESCRPTON A B C D REMARKS
1 E6205-23015  F3ojgzx¢ ASS Y FLYWHEZL 1
2”,",‘7 gespz-ostis Bo| 4 FLYWHEEL 1
3 7*715291-6382-4 %7l GEAR. RING 1
M“Hﬂ—v‘w——m;_‘g T
5 E5800-25161 "§E¥°iﬁ’&§ BOLT. FLVWHEEL 6 Sisle SEAIGAT o
@ } aal 3 QELI-LIOt T SEEEE— | V;-‘o_/o/—paz—o:"f LA
P . o mye . - esseen Y o r=cA ZIL.—-,
CV y B ‘}AF /lw 5 rLﬂ/CI ’M'—
e sso-giga- o elelatolaalyl ——— COVER TGNCALPK )
= Ty et 22 .J_—&rmr, TSR —t
13 0{571-51022 EdA%E - FLANGE BOLT Lt
G433 5i8e———gdealds —ROFT- NSt i
{ 13_\) Essoo-eaou e ASS' Y STARTER 1
17 0211450080  dE . NUT !
18  04512-50080 AZZ 34 WASHER. SPRING 1
19 01123-31020  Sy4z 3= BOLT WITH WASHER 1
20 01517-51028  Ag%E STUD 1
21 02176-30100 4= . NUT 1
22 04512-50100 ATy A WASHER, SPRING 1

(AW

snd

i

53 t5ebfopciF-r 2722

.49.
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/EJ/ZO/ wZ, &C{ 1 NOZZLE, HOLDER GROUP

IRz T
fé"'ﬁzl";\'\ ' ~.
ORI O
493( /{,\()_-/, --qk
s O _ )
o
;é»\ ") N F N
A YN //‘?'\ s
Bl I T
T W
4 e .V':
o 7
/J ‘,:(\
. _ _{
!
Ms £ M = sz om H 1
REF.NO  PAAT.NO = g  DESCRIPTION A B C D REMARKS
1 £6300-33002 w=33cdzi ASS" Y HOLDER. NOZZLZ 1
2 E6300-33651  a¥e Y’ SEAL 4
3 E6300-33621  hA% GASKET 4
4 E6301-53712  #431 PPE. INJECTION 1 1
5 E5201-33722  #422 PPE. INJECTION 2 1
6  E6301-53732  E4# 3 PPE. INJECTION 3 1
7 E6301-33742  #AH# 4 PIPE. INJECTION 4 1
8 15121-3385-2 Ho|Z 24X ] CLAMP, PIPE 1 3
9 15121-5386-1 |2 E%Z 2 CLAMP. PIPE 2 3
10 03024-30520 M Edah4t SCREW. WITH W ASHER 3
1l EB6301-63511  ALZFdz GLOW PLLG 1
12 E605-63562  AdEYa=E CORD, GLOW PLUG 1
13 £6301-42501 2MZ2AFelTZ¥ ASS Y OVER FLOW PIPS 1
14 09661-40300 €3®: TUBE. FUEL 1
15 14071-42753-1 Helzzd= CLAMP. PIPE 2
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REF.NO

~1 O UL e D BN

oo

9

10
11
12
13
14
13

-

PART. NO
E6301-16023
E6301-16173
08133-06205
E6300-51131
05712-00525
04612-00240
E6300-33451
13221 -5547-1
13221-5369-2
07715-03205
13221-3574~1
07715-00403
08240-00001
13221-1632-1
01123-50814

A
ot Q@ rjx O

g

od cd

e Jle

21

Py

H oo

L
2

e e (o2

£493

h¥u £l
g3

hd g4qoj &
3T

240l 234
3

£4ol 3
LEAE LR
$HTURE

DESCRIPTION

ASS Y CAMSHAFT.FUEL
CAMSHAFT. FUEL
BEARING. BALL

GEAR. INJECTION PLAIP
KEY

CIR-CLP

SLEEVE. GOVERNOR
CIRCLIP. SLEEVE

CASE. GOVERNOR BALL
BALL

CIRCLIP. BALL CASE
BALL

BEARING BALL
STOPPER, FUEL CAMSHAFT
BOLT WITH WASHER

— e e b g g g s o

(&%)
0

NS = b =)
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E140 =AHE

4
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#3 e o
PART. NO
1 E6301-51011
2 15471-5211-1
3 153401-5211-2
4 01123-50822
3 01513-50822
6 02136-50080
7 04512-50080
8 84612-6050-0
9 13401-9369-0
10 15381-5203-0
11 13241-3214-1
12 01513-50616
13 02056-50060
14 04512-50060

dggrdnzg
dZAEUE
dz 3oz
dzyEiai
ALEE

yE

A4

12 INJECTION PUMP GROUP

DESCRIPTION

ASS' Y PUMP. INJECTION
SHIM. INJECTION PUMP
SHIM. INJECTION PUMP
BOLT WITH WASHER
STUD

NUT

WASHER. SPRING
ASS'YCOCK, JET START
JOINT. FUEL PIPE

ASS'Y PUMP. FUEL
GASKET. FLEL PUMP
STUD

NUT

WASHER. SPRING

Nmm:—-—-—ov—t\)l\)wh

4z ow d 2
A B C D REMARKS

b b
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E/'Lso £ XY & & SPEED CONTROL PLATE GROUP
22
~ 23

HE £ o = £ ZQn H 2
REF.NO  PART.NO a @  DESCRIPMON A B C D E REMARKS
1 13601-3412-1 @3z3¥e BOLT. ADJUSTING 1
2 15601-9201-1 ZIYE NUT 1
3. 13601-9665-1 7ha% GASKET 2
4 15601-5422-1 e NUT, CAP 1
5 13601-3442-2 7 CAP !
6  E6313-57153 452 Y LEVER. SPEED CONTROL 1
7 05T12-00408 7l KEY )
8  04811-00120 O% ORING 1
9 04013-30080 Y WASHER . PLAIN 1
10 02112-50080 4E NUT 2
Il 17011-5738-3 op3 PLATE. FRICTION 1
12 E5800-57111 4EZ%3 PLATE. SPEED CONTROL 1
13 E3%00-57211 £SZ3#7}A%  GASKET. CONTROL PLATE |
14 01023-50620 AT YLE BOLT WITH WASHER 2
15 01518-30622 42%E STUD 2
16  02056-50060 WE NUT 2
17 04512-30060 AZI A . WASHER.SPRING 2
18 15108-5728-4 U4 STOPPER 2
19 02036-50060 WE NUT 2
20 07811-11210  %ojof WIRE 1
21 07918-00001  ¥aiyg LEAD. SEALING 1
22 52200-4192-1 ~xg SPRNG 1
23 E6205-41291  AZa yxd BRACKET. SPRING i

.53 .
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s #
PART. NO
E8MG-34092
E5200-54102
ER0G-54232
13521 -3426-1
[3471-9201-1
04811 -00060
13321-3427-1
13471-3770-2
1347131652
E6300-57741
13471-5798-1
1347157921
E§200-37731
05411 -00420
13221-5166-1
01023-30618
01022-50622
E58C0-60111
13471 -68001-1
01125-30816
13471-8015-1

13471 -6016-2°

04C12-57080
03525-50600
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Azl

[ X3

60 WEFX|YH 12 ENGINE STOP LEVER GROUP

DESCRIPTION

ASS Y APPARATUS ICLZ
ASS"YBOLT. ADJUSTING
BALT. ADJUSTING
SPRING

NUT

0O RING

CaP

ASS'Y LEVER. ENGINE STOP
COVER. INJECTION PUNIP
SHAFT.LEVER

SEAL OIL

SPRING

LEVER. ENGINE STCP
PIN, SPRING

GASKET

BOLT WITH WASHER
BOLT WITH WASHER
SUPPOR T-SOLENOID
SOLENOID. STOP

BOLT WITH WASHER
LEVER. STOP |

LEVER, STOP 2

WASHER PLAIN

PIN. SNAP

SUPPEET Wil

S 34 -

—— G DO rm ND e D DD b e e bt e e e b e b e b e g

A
T
A

2 Qo1 H 2
B C D REMARKS
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E170 7#HL 18 GOVERNOR GROUP

~
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pomban
E el 2}
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gorw 8 1

A
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REF.NO  PART. NO s @ DESCRIPTON A B C D REMARKS
1 13601-5602-1 hsid ey =3 ASS'Y LEVER. GOVERNOR L
2 E6300-36051 ZIA#ZY ASS'Y LEVER FORK 1
3 EB300-36041 EIAMI1ZE ASS Y LEVER S2RK | 1
4 E6300-56121  EZ# | LEVER. FORK 1 L
3 13021-3616-4 E2:3 | PIN. FORK LE\ER 2
6 15411-5417-1 d24837 PN 1
7 E6200-54231  AZ¥ SPRING |
8 15601-5443-1 2 Yuh4 SCREW. SET 1
9 15221-3615-1 EZ#¥3 SHAFT. FORK 1VER 1
10 EB300-56131 E2HW 2 LEVER. FORK 2 1
11 13021-5624-3 &E BOLT 1
12 04512-50060 . A= g4 WASHER. SPRING 2
13 15221-5623-5 ZZd¥io| HOLDER. FORK LEVER 1
14 15221-6641-1 ¥E BOLT 1
15 01123-50832 o4z oU%E BOLT WITH WASHER 2
16  01023-50628  $4¥9U%E . BOLTWITH WASHER 1
17 04012-30080 34 WASHER . PLAIN 2
18 04012-50060  H &4 WASEER. PLAIN !
19 E6300-36481  Agte Az SPRING. START !
20 E6300-56414 by Az | SPRING. GOVERNOR 1 1
21 E6313-36421 My Az 2 SPRING. GOVEINOR 2 !
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E180 SIE{HE 15 WATER PUMP GROUP

ws g . ' sz ov W 2
REF.NO  PART.NO & @  DescRemoN A B C D REMARKS

| E3800-72035 WEIZZY ASS Y PUMP. WATE R |

2 E3800-73i14 NEHAZLE BODY. W ATER PUMP 1

3 E3800-73551 A= ZA0lY BEARING. WATER PUMP |

4 E3800-73512 %23 IMPELLER. WATER PUMP 1

5 E3800-73051 AU YHUEF  SETSEAL |

6° ES800-73521  &WA FLANGE 1

7 E3300-74251 @3g PULLEY. FAN L

8  E5800-73431 HEHIEZEEAAA  GASKET. PUMP 1

9 01123-30828 SM4%AYE BOLT W [TH WASHE R |

10 01023-50618 $4zo¥s BOLT W [TH WASHER 8

11 01518-30822 4g%E STUD !

12 02156-50080 4E NUT 1

13 04512-50080 AZZ %4 WASHER. SPRING 1

14 15221-8821-1 XMH&%E STUD !

15  04512-30060 AZF %4 WASHER. SPRING l

16  020356-50060 WE NUT 1

256 -
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E190 Y2400|= 18 WATER PIPE GROUP

-2 & # -
REF.NO  PART. NO s 38
E3800-72013 ¥4+ Edd
13321-7292-1 Zd4 A
01123-30822  4MqLU¥E
01513-30822  4dg%E
01123-50870  YMgULEE
02156-50080 4E
04512-30080  AZIU 944
8 ES500-73342  To|=
9 13321-7334-1 3ol =
10 15109-7336-4 Fojzyic
11 E3800-73011 4zAdezd
12 " E5500-73262 HEZAHE}Y
13 15321-7327-1 72
14 01123-30835 S gULE

~ O Ul WIS —

17 £5800-72851
18 13108-7287-3 #:=
E6500=1-

-

EEFNEES
RAVTY
L1222 50 "4

= o i 2
A B C D REMARKS

DESCRIPTION

FLANGE. WATER
GASKET, FLANGE
BOLT WITH WASHER
STUD

BOLT WITH WASHER
NUT

WASHER. SPRING
PIPE

PIPE

BAND. PIPE

ASS'Y THERMOSTAT
COVER. THERMOSTAT
GASKET

BOLT WITH WASHER

44419

DN r— e o D\ = e e s e e () et e

G E—PPE WA TR REFE RN +———————————
BAND. PIPE /m !
Tz E WATERLOWE 1

ND

g 2 346 435
PIPE. WATER UPPER

=+  E5800-33042 Rt

THERMO. WATER SWITCH l
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REF.NO

T O 00~ U LR e
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—
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—— e
O Ot de O
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RS

£ #
PART. NO
E6305-64011
E3800-64102
01173-31001
04013-50100
045312-30100
02176-30100
01133-30832
04512-50080
04015-50080
E5800-64422
E6300-74111
ES800-74154
01734-30612
01734-50622
E6305-74282
05712-00720
E3800-72331
Vel —bp -0
I A RS SR
V3c0-200-006-0
/500 - Nk - vio~C

3944
¢371 4o
473
23
3ad3e
g4 5E
47521
3l
ags
=22k
£25eeA
Uz
Ed Cyrevhe)

DESCRIPTION

ASS Y DYNAMO
COLLAR

BCLT

WASHER. PLAIN
WASHER. SPRING
NUT

BOLT

WASHER. SPRING
WASHER. PLAIN
STAY. DYNAMO
FAN. CCOUNG
COLLAR.FAN
BOLT. FLANGE
BOLT. FLANGE
PLULLY. FAN DRIVE
KEY

BELT.FAN
LeASUER » PLAN
PP SN
NUT

B D)

e N e e e e b et e e = e — e —

~

S ¥ QTY

B 2
A 8 C D REMARKS

REP42°




E210 2iC/00|E| 215 RADIATOR GROUP L

HE e = £ QW 4 3
REF.NO  PART. NO = 3 DESCRPTON A B C D REMARKS
1 E6300-72061  adefciHz ¢ ASS Y RADIATOR 1
2. E53800-72072 433 c SHROUD 1
3 E3800-17711 3 ek GUIDE. NET 1
4 E7100-17723 B2 NET. RADIATOR 1
5 ET100-17732 %32 NET 2 RADIATOR 1
6" 01025-30612 S4EYULE BOLT WITH WASHER 5
7 01023-30614  $4EQZE BOLT WITH WASHER 6
8 82EP- 1665 3944 WASHER, PLAIN 6
9 01811-30615  dHlgE BOLT. WING 1
10  04013-30060 A %4 WASHER, PLAIN 1
11 EG200-72462 22333z STAY. RESERVE TANK L
12 0175¢-50816 FaA 3= BOLT. FLANGE 2
13 E6200-72402 #2E9azy ASS'Y TANK RESERVE 1
14 E6200-72412 32393 BODY, TANK 1
15 01202-30820  #4E9UgE BOLT WITH WASHER 2
16  15301-7249-0 2%% PLATE, RUBBER 1
17 13301-7242-0 5927 CAP 1
18 13301-7244-0 2WZE2$3ox PIPE, WATER OVER FLOW 1
19 13301-7247-0 He|zT 23 PIPE. CLPP 2 24515
20 83726-8821-0 &5 LABEL 1
21 13321-7299-2 4n5Ag3 SWITCH. WATER LEVEL 1
22 15301-7245-0 ®n % RUBBER. HOLDER 1
23 33581-6413-2 =@SdcE BAND. CORD 1
24 E3800-72711 9¥32939|Z | PPE WATEROVERFLOW 1 1
25 14911-4275-1 FHelZ2 2 CLIP. PIPE 1 10.8-:12

-59.
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E220 OfLES 1 MANIFOLD GROUP

.
Hs g oo o Az oy 4 2
REF.NO  PART. NO s 3 DESCRFTON A B C D REMARKS

I, EB0I-11763 &74u3: MANIFOLD, INLET |

2 E6301-11822  £/4UEZALR  GASKET. IN-MANFOLD I

3 0l2-30822  SdEEE BOLT W ITH WASHER 5

4 E65-17212  wrgu3FT MANIFOLD. EXHAUST |

5 - E6320-12351  WARAY GASKET. EXHAUST MANFOLY 1

6  0l513-30822 4g&E STUD 8

7 02751-30080 4 UE NUT. FLANGE 3

P32, MIFFLER = =~ ozl o

¢ 01734-30822  EdEE BOLT. FLANGE 4

10 E5800-12371 487 7A% GASKET, MUFFLER 1

11 01123-30820 o4z oigE BOLT W ITH WASHER 1

12 01123-50825  4MBURE BOLT W ITH WASHER 2

.60 -
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FIG : 22, dle}=e]y A (AIR CLEANER)
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2E3 # 2 o3z | E o PART NAME &2l 72 T o
2-01 1450-103-200-00 Avjq(ofel) ASSY Air Cleuner Assy \
2-02 1554-101-222-10 defAE(e]) COMP Element Comp 1
22-03 1450-103-210-00 neol ASSY : Body Assy 1
22-04 1450-103-220-00 el COMP Body Comp 1
2-05 1554-100-000-00 el SET Element Set 1
22-06 1554-101-223-00 o2l G(l, 1) COMP Element([,11) Comp 1
22-08 1422-101-238-00 Unvie Nut )= ¢
09-00 =—}— —=-1442-101-239-00- - . |  YUE . - Nut. .. . .. )
22-10 1416-101-011-00 Yz Packing Assy 2
22-11 1524-102-252-1B Yy Valve 1
22-12 1450-103-001-00 nol Z(INE) Pipe 1
22-16 1432-101-862-00 $4275) Clamp(75) 1 D=75
2-17 1432-101-862-00 3 2(75) Clamp(75) 1 | p=s
2-18 V217-260-801-60 U K2 HEBS) Bolt(S) ¢ | mexae
22-19 1660-103-210-00 2:tflo] COMP Stay Comp 1
2-20 1599-103-220-2¢ >0 #2105 COMP Plate Comp 1
22-21 V217-260-801-60 ~y %4*55’-%(3) Boli(S) [ M8 X 16
2-2 1632-103-001-00 LS Hose 1
22-23 1440-101-014-0A #3282 Clamp(82) 1
2-24 V212-360-601-60 K2 &(SP) Bolt(SP) 2 M6 x 16
s Lo Byt .
22-25 =1454-101-500-00" gelel ASSY Relay Assy 1
2-27 1450-103-300-0A EA(FEY)) Hose 1
2-28 1564-103-002-10 7}3’1 Goskel 1
22-29 1519-101-004-0 4 2(70) Clamp 1
22-31 1495-621 -004-0A LSRR it -3 Harness Clamp 1
22-32 V212-360-601-6 &2 % £(SP) Bolt 1
. ‘./Il """-\ | I 51
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— 5 -
Hauls 2 5 4 3 & Ay PART NAME T W il oy
23-00 .1500:104-200-1B gtCleg el ASSY. €T Radistor .Assy - 7} j
23-01 1461-104=210-1A chel o ek COMP. /37" Radistor Comp- p /s 1
23-02 1660-104 -216-00 d ASSY - Cap Assy l 1
23-03 1660-104-234-00 2341 (495) Sponge ]
23-04 5%)-104-220-0». #eEE COMP Shroud Comp f
23-05 V217-260-801-60 LYKUREVE(S) BolL(S)
23-06 1660-104-230-00 HE COMP Net Comp z M8 X 16
23-07 V271-260-601-20 Yulg e Bolt z
23-08 V411-160-006-00 i) 9} M Washer 4 M6 x12
23-09 1450-104-011-1A ¢ sA(e ol /o) R E) Hose( Radiator/Outlet) 4 M6
23-10 1461-104-001-1A ¢ a2 (e /AU E) [{ose( Radialor/1nlet) }
23-11 1564-104-018-00 W E(4K) Clamp(48)
23-12 1564-104-018-00 242(48) Clamp(48) )
23-13 1564-104-017-00 g4 Clip !
23-14 V217-260-801-60 LY AR EUR(S) Bolt(S) 1 T=
23-15 1564-104-018-00 £ 1 (48) Clamp } M8 x 16
23-16 1560-104=010-4C 24 Connector
23-17 1424-101-203-00 #2312 Plug !
23-18 1424-101-204-00 ¥z - Packing 1
z-19 1450-431-330-1A #2108 COMP Plate Comp 1 T=25
23-20 1424-101-004-00 £4us) Clip(45) } I
23-2) V218-260-802-00 LAY RYEEYE(S) Dolt(SP)
-2 1564-104-015-0 32 (380) Hose(380) 1 M8 x20
-3 1508-102-007-0A 2 200) & H 1(250) Tuhe( 250) !
23-24 1450-104-013-18 820160 Hose( 160) 1 15
23-25 1417-102-005-00 K- ol B Hose Band 1
. 2 D=15
23-26 1526-104-200-0B v e (2iejodel/LI COMP Bracket(Radiator/Li{) Comp
23-27 1526-104-210-0B M2 E(2lciof€l/RH) COMP Bracket{ Radiator/RH) Comp 1
3-8 V212-360-602-50 A ¥ E(SP) Bol(SP) 1
23-29 V218-260-802-50 24 K2 E 8 (SP) Bolt(SP) 4 M6 %25
23-20 V218-360-802-00 A9 & E M R(SP) Bolt(SP) 4 M8 x 25
[ M8 x 20
23-31 1564-104-013-1B Asrelel Insulator
3-32 1564 -104-005-2D Qs elel Insulator 1
23-33 1564-104-016-00 Q¢ el e} Insulator 2
23-34 1607-104-003-1C Qi kel Insulator 2
23-35 1642-104-001-00 Qg el el Insulator 1
3-36 1404-621-030-00 agmE Insulator g
23 -00 12 -1 &) =(? \.1 .
“3-¢/ - [
2/ ~¢. /< '//".'/ " 53
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Y

5 w3 = o4 PART NAME £2) I A W | oy

1599-104-005-00 20 x 12 x 08) Collar(08 x 12 x IK) 8 12%18
4565-203-004-00 yA&d .| Collar 8 T=10
3560-201-015-00 H&a stM ' Washer 8 T=23
1660-185-016-00 2ol E(2D Band 1

[ Yy 1] éch




FIG : 24, 4371 ¥ (MUFFLER)
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Haus [ ® E W3 Z o PART NAME =2 e TR Y
25-01 1450-111-200-2B Jaloelii) Fuel Tank 1
25-02 V217-260-802-00 AYRAFE MES) Bolt(S) 8 M8 x 20
25-03 1450-111-220-1A EA4(QE 2150 ASSY Hosel Fuel 2150) Assy |
26-04 1450-111-320-3C IA(AE 2450 ASSY Hose( Fuel 2450) Assy |
2508 1342-402-006~00 &) o] o] M £ (25D Wire Band(250) 3
259-06 1448-111-210-(0 () Assy Cap Assy 1
25-08 1448-111-213-00 “oly | Filter 1
25-07 1523- 102-200- 1A 2ifielidbelo) B8l COMY Stay(Plate/Filter) Comp |
25-12 1210-111-220-00 uelrail) COMP Bracket(L) Comp ]
7M-13 1210-111-230-00 vepgpu (Y COMP BrackettR) Comp 1
KR! fﬁ.@ﬁm—m 2eefoltey E) COMP StayCl'ank} Camp |
26515 V218260801 -60 449 R E NS Bolusy’) 4 M8 x 16
2 1 1500 -311-200 0 Wel assy Filter Assy |
2617 1426- H60-2049-00 <3 ] Spring 1
518 V7N Lu2-401-60 0g O-Ringt ") 1 P16
98- 1Y 1503- 102-332-00 ol w Caution Plate 1
25-20 1500- 102-327-00 ksl Cup 1
25-21 1500 160-207-00 YU E Ring-Nut 1
2028 V2L 18 106-50 Od Gy 0O-Ring( 1) 1 G6h
250 1500 L1E2-329-00 Wl w Element 1
25-24 1500 102-012-(0 #el Plug ]
25-25 1500 - 102 01300 LR} Packing I
25-20 V2i8- 260-802-00 LYK ERESP) Bolt(sP) 2 MB x 20
25-27 4000202030 H el i 90 ASSY Hosel Fuel 900y ASSY |
V528 1450+ 141 =005-00 g9l 14w Clanp 5
25-30 374G-172-013-0A S 2L 140) Harness Band{(140) 7 HL20003 &
25-334 3748 -185-003-00 E22WERY) Hose Band(18.5) 1 =15
25-38 1404-621-030-00 RV E Gromete |
25-44 14549~ 104-005-00 2 eh(08x 12 x08) Collar(08 x 12 x 04} 4 12x | K
25-40 3a660- 201 -015-00 445494 Washer 8 T=23
25-41 V217-260-802-50 AR &R LENE(S) Bolt($) 4 M8 x 25
25-34 V21 7-360-807-0 LAY HARE LS Balt(8) i MEx 70

50




FIG.:'27, <A 24 (ACCELERATOR)
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Jaud F8 e 2 U PART NAMT. 8 ] ul W2
27 1679 122 000-1A B0l € COMP Plate COMP 1
RERNIX] 1522-116=210-24 Mol g (2Aa) ASSY Cable lAccelalon) ASSY |
PN 1560-1165-008-3 2 t0sX16) P tex 1 b) 1 N=6
PO Y Y VAT o -aub-u o XA Washei ' Me
27 W VhUU- 19z -002-u ¥y P ! 2X20
Y P2 - da? e -0 RG] W= (260 Wit Haned (2590 |
20Ul Jubu 2 - uih -0 2oty 249 Fuol 'udul Spming 1 [t 2
Seoud tobu 1l b LA R COMY ket CoMie |
2010 VoIS sou BOZ-0 Qe wlge Wy (sl 4%) 4 MBX
gl -1d 1560 - 110 -25%0-5) e (ui10) COMP Lever (BarZ10} COMP 1
REENE 141 -1/ -agh-0 2|0l EIXH50X3) Limng {1X40X3) 1 I=3
2416 J610-440-018-0 20 Meld) A Wast 1 leln
2/-117 VA1 = 16du-010-0 o A tin i M0
LA F] Padd - 1Hd oap - QA VA &gl 2) By ' (YRR
K I AR BT REVIT R Y] Ser s WOl HALE My Nul \ MO
2020 vHU0 - 1 -402-0 20 Fin | 25X20
27 - 1544 =11 /-005-1L 8 (10X115) Gup1uxis) \
2722 1450-116-230-0 OIS (22 %) COMP Cabie {Throttie) ASSY i
YR VAT =160 -010~0 y A Washet 1 M10
2100 V500 192002 -0 KR HL Pin 1 2%X20
2707 1560-116-008-3 B! {06X16) P (OBX16} 1 D=6
¢l 28 vall=16u-006-u o 2 Watlio 1 MU
2l-29 V500~ 192-002-0 g Fan ' 2xe0
27-30 1564-116-001-238 201 Guide Z =32
2/-31 v217-260-801-6 LU HY BTE 2B (S Boh (S} ' MEX16
A i 10ty e 20-5G AN 2OXNY) Avn gt 2HXN b
27-35 1365- 121 -0)05-0A 2iA {1UX20X2) Washet {1UX20X2) 1 3Xiu
27-3b V5H80- 140~1301-6 ahe Sonng Fin |
e 1432 -1 =021 =N T 1 420) Cop (20} [

N CeR i€ -270-0 A M) COMF B~ tInOktet DO ‘
FRRENE Taut - 11o-209-¢ Sdrme COMF B.aoret COUMY ) [

;-0 160 116-023-0 FedCR ] Spnng 1 [ 1)

27-0 1230116 -001 -0 gL ~an) Rod tmotle) i
s -a2 1460 - 116~ I"JQ.—L) HAolL Come Ptate COMS 1
27-43 v300-260-008-0 FAUE LR 15 Nul 1 M8
- vVary 10008 -0 IR Y| Washo | M8
2 -ah 2130-6ut -018-0 sl of 1l in ' z Ne1 2
27 - 46 1H6d - 012 i - 0A AL (1OX18X10) Bush (10X18X10) 2
27oal V0K 140-009-0 19! 24 Suap Hing ]
27- 44 V217 -260-802-0 DAY (S) Bon 2 MEsXen
) , . god
27-5% 1679-122-001 -0 e (AN «H-{Accelatlor) 1
27-56 V300~ 260~ U08--U HYyLiz WE 18 nut 1 MH
21-47 1699- 202 -196-0 o155 20€| (32) msutalor 1




"G : 29, €& A (CLUTCH)
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£ E W 3 B 2 o PART NAME Fa b
1660-121-200-1B Zhob(§ 2} 172600 ASSY Cover(Clutch/260) Assy 1
1644-120-202-00 ¥l s . Pressure Plate 1
1644-120-203-00 delseaut 0 Release Lever 3
1644-120-204-00 Y axy Spring 9
1432-120-214-00 zuy oy Spring Cap 9
1644-120-205-00 ¥ ?! 22uy RReturn Spring 3
1634-120-213-00 LgHedn}) Bolt(Lever) 1
1432-120-217-1A eAuti & Lever Nut 3 MI0
V500-192-002-00 E YUyl , Pin 3 | ax20
1644 -120-210-00 clazc g el alz2cm COMP Diskt Cluteh/7260) Comp 1
V217-260-802-00 AYRYKER N Balt(s) .
1660-121-001-1A Mgy s) Metaltinput) ? M8 x20
1660-461-002-00 LEEAY) BotttSeal) 7 MI0XZ5
V3iM-360-010-00 LYsAdRRE2E Nut \ M10
V401-160-010-00 2EYHA Spring Washer ) M10
\/705-140-062-00 Ccyg Reyry s C-Pype Stop Ring 1 62
1660-120-003-00 7t Casket 1 T=05
1660-121-002-00 ”:g(ii‘a:%) MetaltSleeve) 1 e
166(-461-002-00 LFEM]) BolteSes)

V721-103-107-00 O G Ring(() : s
o ot Geta e 2ol o

1415-120-004-0B i 2fal el =uely (lutch Release Bearing

1452 120-004-00 WA 2o 3 Tension Spring(31) TS BLI

.




FIG : 30, 28 s|2 34 (CLUTCH PEDAL)
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1564-132-002-08B
1524-122-001-0A
V201-260-803-00
VI04-260-008-00

V201-260-802-50
V304-260-008-00
1432-242-001-00
V411-160-008-00
V500-192-502-00

1660-122-002-00
1560-132-007-30
V304-260-008-00
1404-120-008-CA
1560-132-001-1A

1544-123-005-0L
V500-192-002-00
V411-160-006-00
1660-130-200-0A
1560-130-001-00

V590-101-215-00
V763-150-000-00
V764-150-000-00
1568-132-200-0A
1564-132-210-2A

1432-242-001-00
V411-160-008-00
V500-192-502-00
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el ebu] £ (MK, G

2 OSM, LI MR)

ARG ERY 20
golale) oy
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vice] o] 3, (M x 40)

4

¢ £ B-rT
S AR C-
25 COMIP Rad
& COMP Rad

¥

LR
L8

_PART NAME

Iudal((,luuh) Assy

Bushi 030 x 34 x 20)
Pud
I3t
Nut

3alt
Nut
I
Waslier
’in

Turn Buckle( MH, 60)
NuttSM, LIl M#)
Nut

Cluteh Return Spring
Tube

Cut Off Rod

Pin

Washer

$ar Sel
PintTaper, 08 % 40)

Wire

Grease Nipplet B-PT)
Grense Nipplet C-P1Y)
Rod Comp

Rod Comp

Pin
Washer
Pin

i)

[ — et e bt b Pt e b —— e N b=

—m— g

—

MBx30
My

M8 x 25
M8
D=8
M3
25%20

2%, M8
M8

HL20008 &
7

D=60
2%20

M6

12x150
B-PT1/8
C-PT1/8

D=8
25%20




FIG : 31, ZEE w]d#o]& A (FRONT MISSION CASE)
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HEUS

V£51-341-203-20
V304-360-012-00
V201-361-204-50
V201-361-203-50

V401-160-012-00
V201-361-204-00
1326-706-002-08
V251-260-802-00
V520-101-002-20

V251-441-002-50
V251-341-203-50
V261-341-204-50
1675-185-022-00

1450-201-001° 2B~

= 9y PART NAME T2 T | Yl o)
Lia saavisal sofz Front Transmission Case 1
2E|ERE2E Stud Bolt 1 Mi2x32
AYKYAELYIE Nut 2 Mi2
agageny Nut 5 MI2x45
SRR ERY) Nut 2 MI12x35
A oA Spring Washer 10 M12
A SR E(R Y ol 1 M12x40
Lefaldgel Drain Plug 1 {21B=12
e gers Stud 1sult 2 M8 %20
g pl(A) Fint A) 6 10%x22
At LR LR Bult 1 M10x 25
PR RE Bok 1 MI2x35
2E LR EDE Holt 1 MI2x 45
B0/ PTI lelhow 1 P173/8, PF3/8

67
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FIG : 32, Q1=E 9 7}:-E 7]o] 34| (INPUT & COUNT GEAR)




F 2 4 3

I

1567-207-001-2F
V604-110-620-70
V704-140-035-00
V744-135-500-80
1561-207-004-1C

1523-207-002-00
V604-110-620-60
V704 -140-030-00
V744-130-450-80
1560-206-002-3C

V217-360-801-60
1566-213-001-2F
V600-110-620-70
V604-110-620-60
V704-140-035-00

1564-212-003-1A
1566-213-002-1A
1566-213-003-1A

= 9
Zloledel g1/20)
ol g (HLD)
Cy d8dad)
29 4
HY(eY)

Zlol (&1 2] %1/21)
Hollolg (HLD)
cyg N
29 D)

Fetol E(], 26x 9

APRAHE LY
stol el 21710
$ujoly
Foulol I (HILYY

g wEYag)

710 (2] %, 24)
seltdel«], 28
Noledelgl, 3

PART NAME

Gear (Helical/21)
Ball Bearing(HLI)
C-Type Stop Ring
QOil Seal(D)

Seal

Gear( HelicalZ21)
Ball Bearingt HL1)
(:-Type Stop Ring
0il Seal

Plate(], 26x90)

Boltts)

Gearl Helical/19)
Bull Bearing

Bull Bearing( HL1)
C-I'ype Stop Ring

Gear( Helical/24)
Cear(flelical728)
Geartllelical732)

) e o — D —— e —— i —

(9

Rz

[T

6207HLY T
35

D35508

35 x50 %08

620GHL1

D30458
25%x3
M8 x16
6207

6206HL.)
35

oy 2




FIG : 33, A2lA] 7)¢] A (CHANGE GEAR)
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HEWE | ¢ 2 4 3 5 o PART NAME Sat E B | W =
33-01 1564 -208-001 -5H 2ol gl Cear(elicul/Z14) 1
33-03 1564 -208-008-0A 244 . Snap Ring 1 AR32
33-04 V600-110-630-50 Hufoly Ball Bearing 1 6305
33-05 V600-160-630-70 oy Ball Bearing 1 6307TN
13-06 1444-314-004- 1A e s x50x 2) Collar(35 % 50 x 2) 1 e
3307 V704-140-035-00 cg uedisg) - Type Stop King 1 |3
13-08 1564-216-004-10 M 30 x 4 x (%) Washer (30 x 46 % 13) 1
33-09 1566-209-001-3C Zlel(f 2l ts4M (ear( HelicalZdh) 1
33-11 VE54-432-372-30 Lol (Aol a]) Needle Bearing{ Gauge) 1 KT323723
33-12 1560-208-009-3C A28 A2 x 1) Bush(28 %42 x 31) 1
33-13 1564-208-009-00 2} A (26 x 46 % 05) Washer( 26 x 46 x 05) 1 D=46
33-14 1568-209-002-0B 8] W (28 x 5] x2}) Hub(28 x 51 x 21) 1
33-15 1560-208-022-4D AH Y x72x18) Coupling(5] x 72 x 14) 1
33-16 1564-208-006-28B TR RUE TR Cear! HelicalZ36) 1
13-18 VE54-432-372-30 Ll g vloli (Mol 4 Needle Bearing(Gauge) 1 KT323723
13-19 1560-208-009-3C WAl 32 % 31) Bush( 28 = 42 x 31) 1
33-20 1564-208-002-20 2} A (28 % 46X () Washer( 28 X 46 x (%) 1 D=46
33-21 V704-140-050-00 Ce Aad () C-Type Stop Ring 2 50
13-22 1566-209-002-28 AT RUE {YSID] Gear(HelicalZ31) 1
33-24 V654 -432-372-30 yfmelg (el 2) Needle Bearing(Gauge) 1 KT323723
13- 1560-208-009-3C HAN28x 2% 31 Bush(28x 32 x 31) 1
33-26 1568-209-002-0B sfu (24 x 51 x21) Hub(28x 51 x 21} 1
13-28 1649-200-200-1A MEALR oAl ASSY Synchronizer Assy 1
33-29 V704-140-050-00 8 R ea Y C-"Type Stop Ring 2 50
13-30 1566-209-003-2B sioteqpel (172 Cear(Helical/27) 1
33-32 V654-430-352-40 Lol g oA ol Needle Bearing(Gauge) 1 KT303524
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FIG : 34, gWA A9l 7jo] A (REVERSE CHANGE GEAR)
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Asus ¥ 2 435 Z o PART NAME e I LR e
34-01 1564-214-001-10 2lofead el gl A Gear Helical/30) 1 D
34-02 1564-214-002-3D Afrk . Shaft 1 D=38
34-04 V600-110-630-50 Hujolg ) Bull Bearing 1 635
34-05 V600-110-600-40 Hujoly all Bearing 1 |cood
34-07 1564-217-001-20 . Apde ke (el u|2) Shaftt Reverse) i
34-08 V600-110-630-50 Futol g Hall Bearing 1 6305
-0 V600-110-630-60 Kol Hall Bearing 1 6306
3H-10 1564-216-002-28 slolcqtel gl A0 Guear( Helical/26) !

H-11 V654-432-371-70 L gulol gt fol 4l Needle Beeringl Gauge) 2 KT323717
U-12 1560-216-008-3A 2} 4176 x 4 x () Washer( 25 x 4% (1) 1 D=46
3-1 1649-203-200-1A Aol 4l ASSY Synchronizer Assy 1
34-15 V704-140-050-00 Co e AR ¢“Pype Stop Rin ¢ %0
3-16 1564-216-003-28 Aelegel 4. 25 Ceart Neical/25) 1
34-17 V654-432-371-70 30041 A ol A ey 2 | kT
-18 1564-216-004-10 loj gt ) Needle Bearing( Gauge) ] e
S} AL (40 % 406X 03) Washer(30x 46X 03)
4-19 1593-218-001-00 el el v it o . I !
34-2 1597-218-001-00 s1olcqtel gl Gearl HelicalZ:83-249) 2 6105 A HLISL

wfol )iy Buearingt Ball)




FIG : 86, P.T.0 Eglo]B AkZE A (P, T,0 DRIVE SHATFT)
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HEWD £ 2 W 3 = PART NAME F8 7 A
36-02 1564-221-006-0A AEE(PTO) Shaft( PTO) A
36-03 V600-110-630-50 guold I5all Bearing 1 6305
36-05 VG00-110-600-50 oy Ball Bearing 2 6006 . f.ov !
36-07 1564-221-006-0A 7ol (el 1741 GearCHelicalZ31) 1
36-09 1564-220-003-28 Afs i 1Q) ShalttF1'0) 1 D=2
36-10 1564-221-001-2A 7101t 812 ¢1/143) Gearl | elical/33) i
36-11 1564-221-002-4D Al g olel ft) Shafut Idle) 1
36-12 1597-218-001-0C Wol 3l (#) Rearing( Ball) > |eosAHLISL
36-13 V600-110-620-50 ¥vjold Ball Bearing 1 6205
36-15 1593-307-052-1B Q2H 2 35 % 03) Collar (26 x 35 % 03) 1 |T=4
36-16 1564-221-200-3D LAl ASSY Clutch Assy )

36-17 1564-221-208-00 A4 (A) SET Sealing (A} Set 1
36-18 1564-221-205-00 tlaz(fgelol =) SET Disk Sel 1
36-19 1564-221-203-00 gelo|E ASSY Mate Assy 1
36-20 V705-140-095-00 C8 daY(+98) C-Type Stop Ring i o5
36-21 1564 -221-204-00 &8 Spring 4
36-22 1564-221-206-00 ¥elojg Plate 1
36-23 1564-221-207-00 Claa(uol ) Disk(Brake) 1
36-24 1446-216-218-00 A4 (B) SET Sealing (13) Set 1
36-25 1560-220-004-00 #1341 (36 % 62) Coupling{ 36 % 62) 2
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FIG : 37, #¢d Ajelx] A (MAIN CHANGE)
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A | ¢ B oW o3 z of PART NAME | %2
37-01 15664-223-005-0A 2ol (A EI/IST) Stay(Shiftee/1ST) | 1
37-02 1564 -223-006-0A 2l o) (Al LELZ3RD) Stay{Shifter /4R 1
37-04 V580~ 140-602-50 22 gyl Spring Piston 2
37-05 V590-101-015-(X) B Wire 2
37-06 1300222500300 Al 2 Shifter Spring 2
37-07 VGHO-200-001-00 a4y Clew :
37-08 1564-223-003-3C o ,:::,\l ol |
37-0 1564-223-004-3D o -1 N

: Link !
37-10 1560-223-016-0A RNt NH . v
- N-223-01t %SO E/NUE X ) BolttSer/ MOK x 16) ¢
37-11 1560-223-012-18 010 28) Pt L% 2%6) 1
37']2 V7()8-l40-007-(X) 3 ) 3o . :
37413 1560-223-007-4C. 5}‘?" |:3$'r°¢1 :':"'} I)'uu Stop Ring i
37-14 V217-360-801-60 Ttk 1 AL e
37-15 1561-223-002-5G Gt Bohi(5) 2
276 oy vibstevigh) Motalt Mai
37-16 VZUI-JGU-BOS-OO' AN EELE IiuLILd Main) 2
37-17 V401 -160-008-00 i
17-18 1560-223-008-58 ;ﬁ‘;‘d‘“’q Spring Washer ?
37-19 -360-BUS- Seal
37-21 }éﬁg‘mj"%‘o“,’sa‘;‘; R TR Jsalt }
37-22 1560-223-002-6E ¥ Al e]zoig]) Furk(Shifter/ Main) 1
A i(afae)suel) Fork(Shifter/ Muin)
37-23 V201-260-801-20 )
37-24 V705-140-032-00 EURARELEIS) Holt }
47-25 1560-2213-008-513 ( (:! 'v'"&'i;.( T4 g) (Z"l'ypu Slnp l(illl; 1
37-26 V520-100-601 -6 el Swal \
37-27 1560-290-006-13A Ml cA) PintA) l
2ol (0O Spring(CO20)
37-28 1444-218-009-00 - — _ 1
37-29 V500-101-018-00 ... | ~Wfelubitz Shift Lever Buots 1
37-30 V590-101-007-00 . A Wire i
37-31 1450-261-007-1A . 34l Wire 1
37=32 - VSR0-16-602-00)- CEelg oy COMP Shift Grip Comp 1
v 5201200 Lot nisr comMp Laver {lomp
N 201-200-00 -
37-3 1566-291-210-2B A np/16) COMP Lever Comp :
37-36 V201-360-803-50 ARz () Bultts) 1
37-37 V304-260-008-00 2P {GUEN YR Nut |
37-38 1660-225-004-00 7hzaA (U Qlul §)) Gasket{Main Metal) |
(
) 77

a le)

b o

7_ A

D=14~
6x25
1.0x150
D=14

5716

=13

T=35
MEx16
M8 x50
M8

WF-8-15-1, WF:8-1
M8 x50

M8 x12

2

WF-8-15-1. WF-8-1
6Hx16

=206

1.0x180
1.0%70

6x20

M8 x 35

T=05

_M®



FIG : 38, 282 AoA] A (REVERSE CHANGE)
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3
fob |+

PART NAME

Ue ¥ 82 8 3 £ g s T A G o 2
38-01 1560-225-001-5G vighH(Al ZE], || 2) Metal(Shifter, Reverse) 1
18-02 V218-260-802-00 2y RAHELESP) Bolt(SF) 4 M8 % 20
38-03 V304-260-008-00 &Y FAHENYLLE Nut 2 M8
38-04 V401-160-008-00 2234 gpad Spring Washer 2 M8
38-05 V411-160-008-00 ) Al Washer 2 M8
8-06 1560-225-002-4D Aol (Al e 2] ¥l ) Stay(Shifter/Reverse) 1
18-07 1415-121-009-00 glojulit e Limer Bolt 2 K2t B=12
38-08 V40! - 160-008-00 Litg) M Spring Washer 2 MB
38-09 V411-160-008-00 YoM Washer 2 M8
38-10 1564-226-001-3D MAAILE], )2 ForktShiftee/ Reverse) 1
-11 1302-225-003-00 Al g Shifter Spring ! D=14
W12 V680)-200-001-00 a4t Steel Ball 1 5/16
38-13 1560-225-220-0A gheeiul £y SET Ann{Reverse) Set 1
3-14 V511-100-603-60 Zgslefolu) ¥ Split Tuper Pin 1 6x36
3M-15 V744-114-250-80 LD Ol Sealt
, 1 D14258
38-16 1366-701-202-00 St4 Washer 1 [32x14x23
38-17 1566-283~200-3F ok ut/14) COMP Lever Comp 1
28-18 V704 -140-014-00 CY ARY (L C-Type Stop Ring 1 14
38-19 1427-601 -003-00 G M15x24x2) Washer (15x24x2) 2 T=16
38-20 1544-117-005- 1M JIRI0x115) Crptlx11H)
. N 1
38-21 V580-140-301-60 iy Spring Pin 1 [3x16
18-22 1566-284-200-411 Aol - (elvl2) Assy (2_nh|c( Reverse) Assy 1
3-23 1432-242-001-00 ¥l Pin 1 |p=8
-2 V411-160-008-00 2814l Washer 2 |M8
3-25 V500~ 192-002-00 el Pin
e e 2 2x20
33-26 V217-360-801-60 LYFUAREUES) Bolt 1 |M8x16
3-27 1566-284-001-4D #deolr Plate 1 [sox6
38-28 V218'360‘801'60 ﬁ‘ﬂ%‘lﬁ‘ﬂi*(sp) Bnll(Sl') 2 MSX]G
34-79 1660-225-001-00 shLrge|ul vl §)) Gasket{Reverse Metal) 1 T=05
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FIG : 39, 2ol vldslolx 3HA| (SPACE MISSION CASE) - '+/"V . (_, v v
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= &

SR BE(LE)
24 e s u g
Seh e ou i)

2 AI “1[,\.' )

R AT
c:ﬂ!*]ﬂ
2zt o) A)
MH!«A)

#2] L(Af2he o) 1)

e g PO T 00 DU L F R R

RGBELY)

LY gRE(Y)
A4 RTHE R
24 fou s grs

LY RGYEiE
£l 9| M

Ad) o)A

v glovl o} 2o
Coodsdcid )

Cy nadaE
0 an

sl e

Al iy
LSRRV

61 :‘4.!.“ ('»J?.)
L E(LY)
#eallr(ate ol )

\L\

Aaus [ 8 2 o4 0§
39-01 156-1 -230-001- 7l
39-02 V201 -361-208-00
39-03 V304-360-012-00
39-04 V2(0)-461-204-00
39-05 V201-361-404-00
39-06 V201 -361-405-00
49-07 V401-160-012-00
39-08 V401-160-014-00
39-09 V520-101-002-20
39-10 V781-160-000-80
30~ VTE L1 60=000=8 e T
39-12 V200-461-210-00
39-13 V201-361-203-50
39-14 V201-361-404-00
39-15 V304-360-014-00
39-16 V304-360-012-00
39-17 V401-160-012-00
39-148 V401-160-014-00
39-20 1660-233-201-10
39-21] V705-140-062-00
39-22 V705-140-072-00
39-23 V720-112-401-40
39-21 1326-706-(X12-08
39-25 V201-261-203-00
39-26 V40! -160-012-00
39-27 V201-461-205-00
39-28 V201-361-404-50
39-29 V781-100-000-40

.y s

Zufol 2wz Aol A

PART NAME

Spuu Pransmission
Bult
Nut
Boll
Kaoll

Hult

Spring Washer
Sering Washer
Fint A}

g

- Plug -,
Bult
ol
Bult
Nut

Nut

Spring Washer
Spring Washer
Metalt Reverse)

' Pype Stop Ring

- Type Ring
O-Ringl 1)
Ireain Plug
Haull

Sprmg Washer

Bolt
Bolt
Plug

[N - )

N et

— —

[ N R

81

A

Clpn)

o)

=

MI12 x 80~
MI2

M12 x40
M4 x40

M4 x5
M12
M1

10 x 22
R1/2

112
MI12x 100
MI12x 35
M1d x40
M14

MI2
MIi2
M4

62

7

P4

G2 13=12
MI12x30
M2

M12 x50
M4 x45
R1/4




FIG : 43, 2]e] nl4iAjo]2 A (REAR MISSION CASE)
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HEWS 2 B oo &

43-01
43-02
43-03
43-04
43-05

43-06
43-07
43-08
43-09

V251-341-403-20
V251-341-203-20
V520-101-002-20
1425-413-018-00

1444-314-009-1D
V218-260-801-60
1427 -317-004-00
V251-341-603-50

dolEa sl s
LE|ERES
ZEEREVS

A A

A

TS

Ay R HERLED
UMD

L LEREYE

2 ¥

oy

Rear Transmission Case
Stud Bult

Stud Bolt

IMntA)

Capt72)

IO Cap
BolitSt
Capt NI D

PART NAME T Tt A Lipnl
1
2 MI4x32~
2 MI12x32
8 10x22
1
1
2 M8 x16
4
2 M16x35

Stud Bult

GF
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FIG : 44, A2 2j217) 7]o] B4 (SUB - CHANGE GEAR)




S — oo e g o e s et [ . ] .
davs | ¢ 2 M e | 2 & PART_NAME 2 | @ A wa [ Ta e
44-01 1450~ 243-001-0 Aol 2wl 716) (tear i ittt bbb AmnnE et
44-02 V654-430-351-70 rutelg Aol g Needle Bearing! Gauge) 2 KT303517
44-03 1564-243-002-10 QX x 1 CollarCi x 34 % 10) 1 Hx2 2%
44-04 1564-243-003-28 81 A1 (30 % 50 % 04) Washer( 0 x 50 (4 ) 1 T=4~
44-06 1564-243-004-28 etz u/41) (ear ]
44-06 1564-243-011-00 6l (30X 62X 1) HubCHx 62 x 19) ]
44-07 1524-236-005-0D Zejol £9) 3yl Slide Coupling 1
44-08 V704-140-030-00 CY HEdiay) C-T'ype Stop ang ]
44-09 1450-243-005-0 A E Shaft 1
44-10 V600-110-620-70 Huolgy Ball Bearing 2 607
4-11 1210-243-006-00 210y el /) Gear letical/27) )
44-13 V704-140-040-00 CY sgdlas) C-Type Stop Ring 1 40
44-14 1664-243-007-3E 7lo) (42l 4 /30) sear( Helical/39) !
44-16 V654-445-501-70 Lidiuiol i (2hel 4} Nevdle Bearingt Gauge) 1 K'T455017
44-17 1560-243-013-4D HAL (40 % 58 x 29) Bush(40) x 54 x 29) 1
44-18 1560-243-015-40 £ 26 x50 % (1) Collart 46 x 50 x (K) ) N8x23 2%
44-19 1450-243-017-0 6] M (40 % 62 % 200 Hub )
44-20 1524-286-005-0D Felole# ¥y Slide Coupling 1
44-25 1564-250-001 -2E 7101 (35-11) Geart#-11) \
4-27 V600-110-620-50 ol Ball Bearing | 6205
44-28 VE00-110-630-40 Hujolg) Ball Bearing 1 104




FIG : 45, A8 #|902] A ZE A (SUB - CHANGE SHIFTER)
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HEWF ¥ E Y 3 = o
45-01 1564-259-001-3B AE (A1 LE], AlY)
45-03 1564-259-002-4E M (A LE], AlY)
45-05 1564-259-003-4E SAHAZE, MD)
45-06 1302-225-003-00 A E AR Y
45-07 V680-200-001-00 2
45-08 1560-259-012-40 el
45-00 V217-261-002-00 28 AR ENRS)
45-10 1560-259-001-4F v g AL B
45-11 V218-360-802-50 24 RAFE YRS
45-12 V201-360-806-50 S %G ERLY)
45-13 V401-160-008-00 2ny oty
45-14 V411-160-008-00 H) 9 44
45-15 1450-281-001-1A v, 16)

45-16 V201-260-801-20 3?%' RUAPE(NY)
45-17 V705-140-032-00 CY dgdad)
45-18 1560-223-008-58 4

45-19 1560-290-006-3A 25 ¢ (COM)
45-20 V520~ 100-601-60 ”é YA

45-21 1560-280-001-4E

45-22 V500-101 -007-00 ﬂ *‘

45-23 1500-281-010-1A W% 2% COMP
45-25 1660-225-002-00 HF-/ TR ICRL R3]

PART NAME s s 4 sipn oy
Stay(Shifier. Sub) 1
Fork(Shifter. Sub} 1
lHoak(Shifter, Sub) 1
Shifter Spring 2 D=14
Steel Ball 2 5/16
Guide 1 T=45
Rolt 2 | Miox20
Metal(Sub) 1
BalttSP) 2 M8 x25
HBult 2 M8 x 65
Spring Washer 2 M8
Washer 2 M8
lever 1
Bull
8

C-Type Stop Ring } ;‘g x12
Seal 8- 8-
Spring( CO20) i [‘?,-52% PLWF-8-1
Fin(A) 1 6x16
PBoots 1
Wire 1 1.0X70

1
Clasket(Suh Metal} 1 T=05

Hia
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FIG @ 47, Eglo]H 7]o] A (DRIVE GEAR)
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HaUD § 2 4 3 z I PART NAME &2 TR Cinl ol
47-01 1564-261-004-00 APAE Shaft ] D=2
47-02 V600-110-600-50 Kol g Ball Bearing 1 6006
47-03 V603-110-620-40 Hugol g (HL) -~ Ball Besring(HL) ] 6204HL
47-04 V704-140-025-00 cy wegady C-Type Stop Ring 2 2%
47-05 V744-125-470-80 .44 Oil SeallD) 1 D25478
47-08 1635-262-001-00 71l 22 726) Cear |
47-10 1566-262-005-00 710l (£l 725 Gear 1
47-12 V705-140-047-00 Co Waydtyd C-Type Stop Ruog 1 47

89




FIG : 50, #1¢#] <A (CHANGE)
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o [

A T z o PART NAME =2 E TFRE
50-01 1560-265-002-1C vl Y (A) 2 E]) Metal(Shifter) 1 ’
50-02 1302-225-003-00 ALE 2Ly : Shifter Spring 1 D=14
50-03 V680-200-001-00 -t Steel Ball 1 5/16
50-04 V217-260-802-00 A4 KRAHEMES) Bolt(S) 2 | MBx20
50-05 V/304-260-008-00 2.4 S 2hul k428 Nut 5 | ms
50-06 V401-160-008-00 ' 2R g oty Spring Washer 2 M8
50-07 1560-265-220-2C 2t COMP Arm Comp 1
50-08 V720-102-401-40 04(P) 0-Ring(P) P P
50-09 1632-265-200-00 i alol L) COMY Arm(Plute) Comp 1
50-10 V580-140-602-50 EEN R Spring Pin 1 6X25
50-11 1564-287-220-4B 2 wp(ut/12) ASSY Lever Assy 1
50-12 1560-287-002-3A HAl(lex24%x15) Bush{1x 24 x 15) 2
50-14 1544-219-006-00 M (12) Knoh(12) 1
50-15 1564-287-200-28 Hel e (OMP Bracket Comp 1
50-16 V217‘260‘801‘60 -/‘\-% 8’ 4-‘:‘.’-5‘:’_%(5) BoIL(S) 4 MB x16
50-17 3621-211-003-0A Wat gk 9l M Tension Arm Washer 1 T=16
50-18 V704-140-016-00 Cg NeYdas C-Type Stop Ring 1 6
50-19 1632-288-002-0A 2= Rod ) T=10
50-22 3540-220-004-00 AUIR) Elbow(R) 2
50-23 \304-260-008-00 2Y{IIYEL YIS Nut 4 M8
50-24 V401-160-008-00 21y 9H Spring Washer 9 M8
50-25 V251-260-802-00 £ S EDS Stud Blt s | Max2o
50-26 1444-312-005-00 LUFSY R4 Packing 1 .

N



FIG : 51, P,T.0 #41z] 7]¢] A (P, T.0 CHANGE GEAR)
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Hauz
51-01
Hl-02
BYRIX)
H1-06
521

5
S51-24
S1-25
5120
S1-07

S1-28
Gt-24

B YU 9

Cpa0-73 00E 0

V- 160633 -50
$0h3 - 1OR-007-0A
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L 2308 0040 o
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Ap s E(PT0)
el (IL 1)
Hufoly :
o] (220 738-18)
Wales el ASSY

Cd oded ety
shol e A /12-17)
wujolg (il b
Rulel CHIL 1)
RINLY

HE{[RY!
FRUTEE KO BEN!

04
o

Ball Bearingt 1. 1)
Ball Bearing

O Seal Assy
CType Stop Ring
Ball Bearingt HL D
Hall Bearingt il 1}
Shimth)

Shim .5
Caver Plate)

PARI_NAME
Shaft( PTO) )

~
T2

it

D,
GANSILLIN
11200

7

GA0OH TN
vadtnd 11,1
o

HARNTIN
T 1

923

EN
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g E Y 3

AHEUSE = o PART NAME T it Gl oj

52-01 1210-275-001-0 Adlo) (A 2E], PTO) Stay(Shifter, PTO) 1

52-02 V720-102-401-00 o¥(P . O-Ring(P} 1 PlOA

62-03 1560-223-016-0A & E (A E/MO8 % 16) Bolt(Set/ MOt x 16) 1

5205 LISO-275-003-1A NAAZE, PTO) Fork(Shifter, PTO) |

52-06 30225003 Al M A Shifter Spring 1 D=14

52-07 V680-200-001-00 e 1 8716
09— - —— 1450-275-005-FA— ——— ¥HolK(], 19x39%) Plate(], 19%306)° 1 19%45

52-10 V500 193-002-50 ¥eotvl Pin | 3x 25

52-11 V500~ 192-502-00 #eta Pin 2 2.5 % 2

92-14 1450-275-210-1A el COMP Arm Comp ]

52-14 1560-223-016-0A PR E(AE/MOBX16) Bolt(Set/ MM x 16} ]

H2-19 1210-275-260~0 230 —[& 9} ASSY At Assy |

Ro-00 V20 102-402- 10 oy O-RingtP) ] P2

6200 . V704- 14002500 CyY iRERE) C-Type Stop Ring ] 25




FIG : 53, P,T.0 &=} A (P, T.0 LEVER)

9 .




148418
XA
H4-0
53-04
S3-08

53-06

S3-u7
53-08
q3-04
5310
S84-19

54 20

[

¥ 5 W g

Lids 285210 20

160-224-016-0A
VA0 260-008-00
1544 214-005-0H
1210 2RG -020-0

V7 261-002-00
1564285002 - 4D
VA0 260-006- 10
1oH0-285-002-0A
VUL - G0 -O06 - 00

VAL 160-006-00

3 Y

T 0012 COMP

W E(ME/MOEX 16
Lg% LERLEE
elnfhe 1Y)

vl

ARG Y L NYE(S)
7ol

gy ELY]E
Qe €1 PTO)
gl

R

PART NAME
Levert Bar/12) Comp
Bolu(Set/ MUK x 1U)
Nut
Lever Knob
Guide

RBolt(S})

Cuide

Nut
Insulator(PIO)
Spring Washer

Washer
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FIG : 54, t]ZHo]~ A (DIFF CASE)
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HEHS £ EH 3 z o PART NAME 22 7 D | o
54-00 1660-302-200-0B ¢lol 2t & 2 A (41PS) SET Rear Diff Set 1
54-01 1488-301-001-1A c] Zyfoj£(L) ’ Diff CaselL) 1
54-02 1503-:301-001-0B L o] 2(R) Diff Casel(R) 1
54-03 V401 160-010-00 24y 9N Spring Washer B M10
94414 1645 304-001-1A K ESM/10X 1,25 % 65) BolttSMZ 10X 1,25 % 65) G 17 B=14
q4-15 16245 = 4004- 005-00  E(SM/MI10x 1.25) Nut(SM/M10x 1.95) 8 M= 1
54-06 1431-301 009-04A ol il ui]Rl12) Differeatinl Iinion{12) 4
o4-07 1564 - 4008-004-00 geptu] &) Collart V’inion) 9 T
M-08 144 301 -006-0A ] 14 Abo] £2]0](20)(A) Dilferential Side Gear 2
54-1 1431301 -005-00 L))o (4hx g6 x 1) Theust Collar{4GX BGx ) | T=1.0
S54-11 LARR 300 -005-1A METSURVE P24 =3 Diff Pinion Shuft |
Hd-12 LIRS 401 -006-00 L zfe) 2ogxlcd,) Dilf Case Metal(L) ]
HYRI R 1500 AUs-001-3¢ iy R) Metaltingl, R) 1
54-14 1488 30100800 AleA) ShuntA) H =02
51440 1455 -1 -009- () A Shim{ B) 4 =01
5416 V217 36 0g2-50 LY RGHELES) Bultt$) 12 Mi x5
S54-17 VG- 110 621-20 H#uolg " Ball Bearing 2 (212
5414 PG M- 002-2C HelA Cluteh |
54-19 TOGO 302 21010 7ol x 48) SET Gearl 11 x 48) Set ]
M| A du] mn-ui) JAeltgelal, n) Guart [lelical, 26) !
520 156 301 'ﬂﬁi:le- HEMIEX1.5) Nutt M:36% 1.5) | 2 B-55
042 1560 301 uis- 1R wlojgiefoli] § ) BeanngtTaper Roller) V4 KRR TS
9421 TR ST wjolgti]o] {;) Iseunngt Nealle) ! K2 120038
Y I Ihtd 300004 31 wiy) fafelel) MetalFinion) ]
94206 V217 361 002-50 LY HARENEES) Balus) 4 MItx 24
54-27 1564 301 005-2A A10.2) Shim(0.2) 4 T=0."
54-28 1564301 -(6-2A 4 Shim(0.1) E| T=0.1
54209 1645 306 -U01-0A e el B/10/LH) Piniont Helical/10/L1H) 1
54-30 1 SuG-u02-04 v doedel /R Pinion( Helical /10/R11) |
-1 Vot -4 1 G300 ¥ ufloly) HBall Beoring 2 (5,300
HERR i 1S13 300 -tHES - Al &gl ehdh xR x 4) Thrust Collar(4Hx 68 x 4) 2
S4-34 Vi L0 500 Ca dEYES) t* T'ype Stop Ring ? 45
n-35 10D H-002-0A YRERV/MIOX].25x%65) BolttLimer/M 1 x 1.25 x 65) 2

99




FIG : 55. 2lo] H4&3R-A A (REAR AXLE 1IOUSING)
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HEYs

1 L} la g
228 8

a

RRARAR

i
—
(=4

T

RRAREG
GEGRE

1

RRB

a8
o
EE8E=S

REBR

g RRRRR B

3

V217-361-003-00
V201-361-006-00
V201-361-012-00

V201-361-013-00
V401-160-010-00
V705-140-100-00
V217-361-003-00
1635-307-001-2C

1635-307-002- 1C
1564-307-003-2C
1564-307-200-1A
1415-307-002-00
1660-307-001-00

V626-110-021-00
V600-110-621-10
1488-302-002-1A
1564-303-200-1D
V720-103-401-60

V580-140-602-50
1565-316-200-4F
1560-316-210-0A
V217-261-002-50
1564-316-002-00

V590-101-010-00

R -
o A (A4 E/1)

&% 2 (43/RI
A% K2 HEHSS)
AYRAPELLY (LY
LAY HYFENY (LY

LYK gHERY)

2 g) 9} A]

o sdeaty g
A R B
Ala g

Zelt el £1/55)
g eH57 x b9 % 267)
A 2.91) ASSY
Lelhhx70x4)
u € (Mx 1.5

Hilvlel gHINUI
¥molq
[BICECRA RS 4|

A COMP
0

gyl

dAy COMP
dgl(r)dg) COMP
LY RGHELES)
254 (HTO39

A

PART NAME

Houging{ Axle/RH)
Bol(S)
Bolus)
BoluS)

Bolt

Spring Wusher

- Type Stop Ring
Isah(s)

Shalt{ Wheel)

GearlHelical/5%)
Collar(57 x 55 x 267)
Ol Seal Assy
CollartSH x 70 x 4)
Nutt Mix | 5)

Roller Beoring{NUP)
3udl Besnng

DIl Shifter

Cam Comp

O- Ring( 1)

Spring Pin
Pedal Comp
Pedal Comp
BolttS)
Spring (CHTO34)

Wire

101

Housing( Axle/L) T T"

DN RN

—_——— N

—— N\ — bt

M10x30
MI0 X 60
M10x120

M10x130
M10

100
M10x30

65 x4
60 %100 %26
N=70

NUP210
6211
P16

6 %25
MI10x25

D=55
1.0x 100

H|
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FIG : 56, Hilo]a 37 (BRAKE)
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Ix

UBYE ¥ 2 Y3 E i PART NAME F2 1A ma | o
56-01 1564-310-260-2 Yeafol A ASSY Break Assy 2
56-02 1444-327-203-00 Az Return Spring 3
56-03 V680-200-001-90 CEy Steel Ball 6 19/32
56-04 1564-310-261-1D CziHg Aol 2) COMP Disk{Hrake) Comp 4
56-05 1513-310-202-0A Hefol Ecapm ol E]) Platet Seperator) 2
56-06 1514-310-001-0A U T EL R Break Metal 2
56-07 1488-310-002-00 £y Torque Pin 2 | p=ss
56-08 V704-140-045-00 CY HEd(ad) (-Type St Ring 2 45
56-09 V217-361-002-50 LKLY EUE(S) Ralt($) 16 | Mioxzs
56-10 V705-140-100-00 CY wadrYd C-Type Stop Ring 2 100
56-11 1488-310-220-0A volag s COMP Break Rod Comp 2
56-12 1444-327-003-00 A5 x3 Pint15x30) ? D=15
56-13 V500-193-002-50 LA/l ’in 2 3%
56-14 1560-310-003-4B ¥ Hoots 2
56-15 1417-102-005-00 yome Hase Band 2 D=15
56-16 1560-310:004-4A ool Plate 2 | T=16
56-17 V217-260-801-60 LAY ELE(S) Bolt(S) 8 M8 X‘IG
56-18 1404-312-006-00 RECETITY York Pin(A) 2 D=8
56-19 V411-160-008-00 Mol Washer 2 M3
56-20 V500-192-002-00 L] Pin 2 2%20
56-21 1660-122-002-00 € ¢l 2 UME. G Turn Bucklet MK, G0) 2
56-22 VHH-260-008-00 VR X Nul 2 M8
56-21 1560-132-007-30 H A USMLULELNRY NuttSM.LL11.M#) 2 24 M8
56-24 1565-310-210-4E Eh(9:) COMP Rod Comp 2 ‘
56-25 1632-304-001-00 el Sl A Guidet Gauge) 1 138%4 28
56-26 1632-304-002-0A Aol Al 2.9 Cauget 0 1
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FIG : 57. Hgo]a sg A (BRAKE PEDAL)

56-24
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HEWD
57-01
57-02
57-03
57-04
57-05

57-06
57-07
57-08
57-09
§7-10

57-11
57-12
57-13
57-14,
57-15

57-16
57-17
57-18
57-19
57-20

57-21
57-22
57-23
57-24
57-25

57-26
57-27
57-28
57-29
57-30

57-31
57-32
57-33
57-H
57-45

& W o8

1566-314-240-1A
V511-100-805-00
1564-314-240-20
3670-703-008-08
1524-122-001-0A

V411-160-020-00
V704-140-020-00
1560-314-250-3E
1432-242-001-00
V411-160-008-00

V500-192-502-0
1404-120-008-0A
1560-132-001-1A
1675-314-300-00
3670-703-008-00

1560-314-291-00 .

V217-260-801-60
V218-260-801-60
1675-314-320-00
V580-140-402-50

1560-314-001-00
1675-314-360-00
V580-140-602-50
1432-120-004-00
1564-310-210-3C

1560-310-210-4D
V217-260-802-00
V763-150-000-00
1564-310-220-2C
1564-310-230-2C

V704-140-025-00
1523-101-310-2A
1421-621-007-00
1421-621-008-10
V300-260-005-00

x
e B
AL SET

22 gt slalo] o) 4
A5 R)Y ASSY
AN %% 20)
) =

i) 9] 4]
cy asda s
2L COMP

»l

R

el
fgoelale]glzene
fwgt ol L5
skl ASSY

IEALCHY LX)

YALGEX 18% 15)
24 KGR ERES)
A R ESP)
etz COMP
g

Aqrefe}
<heub ) COMP
augy
W2 ud(y])
0 COMP
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L4 R L B(S)
2pe| 2 BT
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¢y HEgdia )
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LM

e

FuB S
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Pedalt 1) Assy
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I*ad
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C-"Type Stop Ring
ok Comp
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Cluteh Retorn Spring
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Insulator

Arm Comp
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Pin Comp

I'in Comp
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CGrease NippletB-11"
ArntL) Comp
Arm(R) Comp
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Nutt M14)

Kunoh

Nul
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FIG : 57, B#o]Z s¢ A (BRAKE PEDAL)
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Aguiz | % & 9 8 | & e [ pwInave | &3 | it
“Tsr3 | V300-260-006-00 CE P Not 2| e
57-37 1564-101-303-0A shobiclzg) . Cover 1
57-38 1564-101-310-00 &b ASSY Hulder Assy 1
57-39 V420-130-012-00 ol o ¥ Aledl X1 8 \‘)\fnshcr 1 l}\)/ﬂii.J
57-40 1432-242-001-00 " Pin 9 -
- -160- R Washer 2 M8
g";»:é \\;g(l)(l)-}gg—g:% e l:in 2 26 %20
57-44 V401-160-006-00 —:—-3‘1‘5' #A S\AI')-“'II‘E Washer 2 mg
57-45 V411-160-006-00 49l ashur 2
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: 58, #]o]8 AAREAR WIIEEL)

FIG
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FIG : 59, 2H¢j8] & A (STEERING WHEEL)
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L7002

1550 =010 O

2893 g E ¥ 3 2 A
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59-35 1675-404~-210-00 R 21 /LH)Y COMP
A Lo ==Ll -2l

PART NAME

Steering Wheel Assy
Covert Steering)

Nut

Pin

Washer

Covert Column., F)
Covert Column/Rear)
Serew(S1)
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FIG : 61, 3} 2Hd]oj8] A (POWER STEERING)
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AEYS 2 Z o3 z o PART NAME £ e oo | o
6117 131 39-176-106-00—-— | -~—f-gh 4 22— - ————1]— Hydrauhe-Pump———-~- | - |- - - —
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T V720112404 044} O-Hingt 4 ——t——{-P14-
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é/-0% Y72z -1p2-008-0 | 032505) L7 [ () /| E0
41-07 | V2ol-thp-Bol-0 | LHE Yt 24 Stuc/ z | MExzo
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FIG : 62, Z¥oJ®] (3}9]) ASSY(STEERING (POWER) ASSY)
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Hes g E Y 3 Z = PART NAME T T A Cpn) oY}
62-01 1448-407-310-0B Zefol gy ASSY(HYDRAUICM) Steering Valve r 1 -
62-02 P117-701-260-0A AR45° ) ASSY - Elbow(45° ) Assy 4
62-04 1675-407-250-0A AU 2(822/800) ASSY Hydraulic Hose(B00) Assy =3=-| /

62-05 1500-407-260-00= /A FRELG5Q) ASSY 4o Hydraulic Hose(S5)_Assy -y )
62-06 1675=407=270=0A. R 2(268) ASSY Hydraulic Hose(388) Assy -a_
HUf- Lt )~ B 21/ 5D /
62-07 1500-407-280-00 #5000 ASSY Hydraulic Hose(5)) Assy 1
62-08 1675-407-001-00 e (L-PORT) Label(L-PORT) ~ 1 T=005
62-09 1675-407-002-00 24 (R-PORT) Label(R-PORT) 1 T=005
62-10 1675-407-003-00 2 CP-PORT) Label(T-PORT) 1 T=006
62-11 1450-407-008-1A dacizg Cylinder Assy 1
62-12 V203-461-410-00 K244 e Bolt 4 M14 %100
62-13 V401-160-014-00 sxgoy Spring Washer 4 M14
62-14 1444-101-016-1A guiolE s 2 gy x Radiutor Hose Clamp 2
62-15 V218-360-802-50 LYK HERE(SP) Bult(SP) 2 M8 X 25
62-16 V218-361-002-50 £YRALELZISP) Bol(SP) 2 MI10x25
62-17 V251-341-002-00 ZE|SREF Stud Bolt 2 M10%20
62-18 V401-160-010-00 £ oy i Spring Washer 2 MI0
62-19 V304-360-010-00 ~YR4vEnYrF Nut 2 | mio
62-20 V520-101-202-50 PP (A Pin(A) 2 12% 25
62-2] 1526-407-430-1B HaQE Ball Joint 2
. I ’

j’/’“ 148/~ UoT-270-0 | FYLL (BSD) ASKY ¢va’fqu/rc Heeds) Age 1
hy : {; IULT - Yo ]-250-0A 4 (J25 fASO)ASS) 2 wsv) |/

e Wby~ 427~ 240- A v (825 U58D - v sy e g

LA .
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FIG : 63, ¥ HelHE w4 (AXLE BRACKET)
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HEvs 2 Z2 ¥ 3 5 o PART NAME T2 Tt 4 Hi o
63-01 1450-410-220-4F dgueppexg Axle Bracket Assy ]
63-02 V202-361-205-00 LY R4 E(E) Bolt 3 M12 x5(),
63-04 V401-160-012-00 au ) oby Spring Washer 14 MI12
63-05 V411-160-012-00 Heo A Wausher 2 M12
63-06 V202-461-204-00 LY RYREIE) Bolt 2 M2 x 40
63-09 V202-461-203-50 L2 RAREE) Bolt 9 Mi2x35
83-10 V202-361-005-00 L9 KNP EE Bolt 1 MO x50
63-11 V401-160-010-00 23y ot Spring Washer 1 M10
b3-15 VH50-204-009-3 ueiely ey Blinder Rivet 4 4%x49.3
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FIG : 64, ZZE Egjo]H AFZE 344 (FRONT DRIVE SHAFT)
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HEWS 2 & Y 3 E | PART NAME T2 T % il o
64-00 1210-400-100-00 nyEdg ASSY Front Axle Assy 1
64-01 1526-431-001-00 Ajn E Shaft 1 D=25
64-02 V704-140-025-00 cg Nagdxg) C-Type Stop Ring 2 25
64-03 1425-132-015-00 g Coupling 2 D=32
64-04 452844312000 A o COMP Tube Comp 1

LUO ~U31- 200~

64-05 1564-431-200-38B ¥4 COMP Tube Comp 1
64-06 V720-103-503-80 08 (P) O-Ring(P) 1 | pas
64-07 V720-103-504-10 od(r O-Ring(P} 1 Pl
64-08 1488-410-003-1B gyu Clamp 1 19%3
64-09 V217-260-804-00 LY RALEY RS Bolus) 1 M8 X 40
64-10 V304 -260-008-00 LY {AHER ¥25 Nut 1 M8
64-11 V217-260-801-60 LY RZHEELBS) Bolu(S) 1 M8 x16
64-40 A526-431=33-p0: /245 2 ol E COMP Plate Comp 1
64-41 1424-430-111-00 290 drygalade) ) Differential System 1
64-42 1425-431-200-10 cejoluugl(F) SET Drive Pinion(}) Set 1
64-43 V705-140-062-00 CY #ad(FY ) C-Type Stop Ring 1 62
64-44 1425-431-0093-00 geHB) Collar(B) 1 635x29
64-45 1425-431-008-00 4a Shim(A) 4 | T=02
64-46 1415-205-016-00 A4(B) ) Shim(B) 2 T=01
64-47 V632-113-200-60 o] ¥l 2wl ol gl (2. %) Tuper Roller Bearing 1 32006D)
64-48 1425-431-005-00 ¢eHA) Collar(A) 5%
64-49 V612-113-020-60 efolu] gafuolg(u¥) *Taper Roller Bearing } ggzosg_,s
64-50 1425-431-007-00 284 Lock Washer 1 | T=12
64-51 1425-431-006-00 v £(M30) Nut(M30) 2 | $%B=41
64-52 V744-125-451-10 LY4U(D) Oil SealtD) 1 | psasn
64-53 -431-014- t2o]2 Diff Case
64-54 i:%-:g}..g}é_g: W zlel(20) Bevel Gear ;
64-55 . 1425-431-021-00 YR UAARE §r} Diff Pinion Sheft Holder 1
64-56 1425-431-015-0A SESIEE TN _Diff Pinion i
64-57 1427-301-006-00 syelag2exlel Pinion Thrust Collar y T=10
64-58 1488-411-006-00 I AAFLE(A) Diff Pinion Shaft(A) ]
64-59 1488-411-007-00 YR YJIARL = (R) Diff Pinion Shaft(B) 2
64-60 V520~ 100-802-00 Hygu(a)l Pin(A) 3 8%20
64-61 1421-301-012-00 A2 e (45x5K8x 1) Thrust Collar(45x58x1) 1 T=10
64-62 1488-411-013-00 VEngE Shim Bolt 4 :
64-63 V401-160-010-00 2oy Spring Washer 4 M10
64-64 V300-460-010-00 SRUEREIF Nut 4| Mio
64-65 VE00-110-601-10 #olold Ball Bearing 9 6011
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FIG : 65, d< 32 34 (AXLE HOUSING)
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HEHE 2 E Y 3 g o PART NAME Fe T A 1] o

65-01 1526-432-2(0-4D A (4¢) COMP Houstng(Axle) Comp 1

65-08 1564-433-210-2C v (Bl R E) ASSY Metal Assy |

65-09 1564-433-212-1B S A1(55 % 60 x 50) Bush(55 x 60 x 50) 1

65-10 1513-402-002-00 Lol & Space ]

65-11 V742-155-700-60 294(C) Oil Seal(G) | (55706
65-12 1513-402-001-08 2a¥EE Bolt 1

65-13 V404-260-020-00 29 &7t UY2E Nut - | Mzt
65-21 V761-150-000-00 a2 EA-PTD) Grease Nipple ? A-PT1/8
65-22 V520-101-002-20 HYu(A) Pin ? 1% 22
65-23 V200-261-204-(X) YL EUY) Bolt [} M2 x40
65-24 V401-160-012-00 213 9N Spring Washer 4 MI12
65-27 1526-432-003-) 2HE RE Stud Bolt 2 MIOX P15
65-30 V761-150-000-00) a2 A4 E(A-PT) Grease Nipple(A-PT) 1 A-PT1/8
65-31 1425-436-220-1A Y EAAG(RIZG Pivot Metal Assy |

(5-32 1425-436-222-18 S AL (80 x 85 x 36) Buslhi{ B0 x K5 x 36) |

65-33 V720-105-708-00 03 (P) O-Ring(P) 2 P80
65-34 V201-461-605-00 2YRYPE(LYE) Bolt 4 M16x50
65-35 V401-460-016-00 2z 9hy Spring Washer 2 M16
65-36 V520-101-002-20 Hygu(A) Pin 2 10 x 22
65-37 1405-106-003-00) B A A 2h M Washer 6 T=12
65-40 1425-431-003-1A iy Mol s Bevel Case 1

65-41 1425-431-011-00 tzeig Diff Metal 2

65-42 1425-431-012-00 4(B) Shim(B) 8 T=02
65-43 1425-431-013-00 A(C) Shim(C) 8 T=01
(15-44 V217-460-802-00 2982 E e Y(8) Bolt(S) 8 Mg x 20
65-45 1425-432-002-00 LR R R Housing Packing 1 MS374 T=05
65-46 1425-432-003-00 32y Lock Pin 2

- 65-47 =l e Stud Bolt 10 M10x 25
65-48 V401-160-010-00 2ng oy Spring Washer 10 MI0
65-49 V300-460-010-00 2HERTEIS Nut 10 MI0
65-50 1518-300-200-00 YA Oil Cap Assy 1

65-51 1425-431-004-00 ~gpaEgle} Thrust Collar 1

15-52 V720-103-504-00 od(P) 0-Ring(P) ] P40

65-53 * 1424~951-005-0X) 2glAEgte} Thrust Collar 1 T=65
65-54 1424951 -006-00 sgaE e Thrust Collar 1 T=6
65-55 1424-951-007-00 2t A Egte} Thrust Collar | T=65
65-56 1424-951-008-00 EYIY.S-8 0 Thrust Collay 1 T=7
65-60 V7H0-160-000-6 #43(82%79) Plug I | Ry

X fsmyn 1879 - D -008 -0 RET AR



FIG : 66, ZEE 7|0} #Alo]X 3 (1) FRONT GEAR CASE 1)

52




i g

I,

88 ZRERE RIRRT TFFTRR RKEER RAZ[R

k-2 £ E Y 3 = o PART NAME e Tt 2
-30 1210-433-019-0 YA (P Wheel Shafu(F) 2

-31 1560-433-012-18 LUNY Oil Seal 2 | S5x79x22
-3 1425-433-023-00 2seta=gte} Thrust Collar 2

-35 V600-110-630-90 Huojg Ball Bearing 2 6309
-36 1425-433-022-1A 2y g Snap Ring 4 D=5

-3 1425-433-021-10 w48 710} (40) Bevel Gear(40) 2

-38 V600-110-620-80 Yujoly Batl Bearing 2 6208

-39 V600-110-630-60 e Bull Bearing 2 | 636

-40 V705-140-072-00 CH A3y (7d ) C-Type Stup Ring 2 72

-{1 1425-433-018-00 () Cap(72) 2

-42 1425-433-013- 1A 3 LS5 x 60 % 30) Busht55 x 60 x 30 2

-43 1564-434-004-2A ajql Seal 2

-44 . 1425-433-006-00 FHEEALE Counter Shaft 2 D=38
-45 1425-433-017-00 W i (16) Bevel Gear(16) 2

-46 V610-115-110-70 2 AERufo]y Thrust Ball Bearing 2 51107
-47 V704-140-030-00 CY ayad) C-Type Stop Ring 2

-48 1425-433-005-00 W 7lei(17) Bevel Gear(17) 2

-49 1425-433-007-00 AR x 42x9) Washer(13x 42x ) 2 D=42
-50 V201-461-203-00 2YRAFE(UY) Balt 2 MI12x30
-51 V401-160-012-00 LR Spring Washer 2 Mi2

-52 V600-110-601-30 2ujolg Ball Bearing 2 6013
-53 1425-433-003-0A NETES Shafl 2 D=30
-4 V600-110-630-70 ¥oiol gy Ball Bearing 2 6307

-55 1425-433-002-00 W 7)ol (13) Bevel Gear 2

-56 1560-433-018-00 e 7} Cap Cover 2

-57 V401-160-008-00 Ay oA Spring Washer 6 | M8

-8 V217-260-801-60 LYHAEEUYS) Bolt($) 6 | M8xI8
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FIG : 67, ZEE J]¢] #Alo]& 24 (2) (FRONT GEAR CASE 2)
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HEBS 2 E™H 3 Z Y PART NAME Fal T 4 H| 2 o
§7-01 1526-434-200-00 A &/LHD ASSY Arm(Knuckle/LH) Assy 1
67-02 1564-434-222-10 HA (35 % 30 % 26) ———py) Bush{ 35 x 39 x 26) R 1
67-03 1526-434-210-00 ot §4EH) ASSY Arm{ Knuckle/; Assy 1
67-04 1564-434-222-10 SEAL(35 % 24y % 26) Bush( 35 x 39 % 26) ]
67-05 1425-433-031-00 2944 Oil Seal 2 0535424
67-06 V761-150-000-00 2] AL A-PT) Grease NippletA-PT) 2 A-PT1/8
67-M V411-160-014-00 ool M Washer 2 M14
67-41 1526-436-220-08 2 (H/LH) Juint Assy 1
67-42 V323-260-014-00 29 FHoIR YAy Nut 1 M4
67-43 V500-193-203-00 gty Pin 1 32%30
67-44 1526-436-320-0B 2AE(H/RH) ASSY Joint Assy 1
67-45 V323-260-014-00 L9 gHolRAYEAY Nut ] Mid
67-46 V500-193-203-00 vl Pin ] 32%30
67-60 1425-433-001-3A HpPrFEANLA) Driving Case 2
67-61 1425-433-004-1A Hol2uy Case Packing 2 #500 T=08
67-62 7963-201-003-00 #ay Pin 4
67-63 V201-461-203-00 LYRAPE(RY) Boll 12 MI12x30
67-64 V401-160-012-00 £289ty Spring Washer 12 M12
67-65 1425-433-008-18 v o} §) 7hub Bearing Cover 2
67-66 1425-433-009-00 Fhubd o Cover Packing 2 #500 T=08
67-67 1425-433-031-00 2444 Oil Seal 2 0535424
67-68 V217-460-802-00 LYRARELR(S) Boilt($) 12 M8 x 20
67-69 1425-433-220-40 g E Mol 2(B)(L) Driving Case 1
67-70 1425-4:33-230-50 Y& FF A 2(BIR) Driving Case 1
67-71 1425-433-024-2A AR A (L) Wheel Shaft Cover(L) 2
67-72 1425-433-026-00 oy 4 (B) Cover Packing(B3) 2 4500 T=08
67-73 V/781-100-000-60 el (Al zienol ) Plug 4 R/
67-74 V520-101-002-20 Y ei(A) Pin(A) 4 10X22.
67-75 V217-461-002-50 LYRARERY(S) Bolt(S) 24 M10x25
67-76 V520-101-002-20 W ¥l(A) Pin(A) 2 10%22
67-77 V251-441-002-50 AE R EE Stud Balt 4 MI10x25
67-78 V401-160-010-00 2ug oM Spring Washer 8 MI10
67-79 V300-460-010-00 feu S Nut 4 M10
67-80 V335-260-016-00 L24f4YENEE Nut 2 MI16
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FIG : 68, ZZE ¥ 314 (FRONT WHEEL)
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ARVE] F E W B E o F2 7 W x
068-01 | 1461-417-200-DA | Z EEElojol(L)(gh) 1
068-02 1461-417-230-NA g EE}o]o](R)(EH) 1
068-11 1461-417-220~0A | H Y (W6-16)COMP - 2 #6-16
068-12 1500-417-210-0 E}o]o](8-16) 2
058-13 | 1500-417-001-0 #1.(8-16) 2
068-14 | V999-300-001-0 Elo]oji B 7Y 2 AY
068-15 | V201-361-603-0 A2 B3P E(RY) 8 M16X30
068-16 | V401-160-016-0 A2l oh A 12 M16
068-17 | 1560-320-001-0 H&E(2ELE M16X30) 4 D=16
068-18 | V304-360-016-0 AYRAYENR2F 4 M16
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FIG @ 69, 2%d Aloj=

A (CYLINDER CASE)
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Hauis 52 E Y 3 =z o PART NAME e M+ 8|2 o)
69-01 1660-501-220-1C Aelz(4liid) ASSY Cuse( Cylinder) Assy ]
09-02 1564-501-202-2D K AL(60 x 65 x &N) Bush{ b0 x 65 x 50) |
69-03 1564-501-203-1C AL (55 % 60 x50) Bush(55 x 60 x 50) 1
69-04 V744-155-720-90 2944(D) Oil SealtD)) 2 N55729
69-05 V742-116-240-40 2.41G) 0il Seal(G) 4 Gli244
69-10 V251-341-002-80 AHEHEIR Stud Bolt ? M1 x 24
69-11 V201 -361 -009-00 ayftgu(ug) Bolt | M10x 90
69-12 V201-361-009-00 LY/ PE(LY) Bolt 3 M10x 90
69-13 V217-361-003-00 LY RHEEY RS Bolt(S) 8 M 10 x 30
69-14 V2i8-261-(03-50 2R ELRSP) Bolt(SP) 1 MI10x 35
69-15 V201 -361-007-00 AYRGHL(LF) Rolt | MU x 70
69-16 V401-160-010-00 2189l y Spring Washer ) MI1D
69-17 V720-112-401-40 ox(P) O-Ring(P) 2 Pl4
69-18 V780-100-000- 60 ¥ F Y o) Plug 2 R3/8
69-14 1518-432-250-00 294 ASSY Oil Cap Assy }
69-20 V781 -100-000-60 #21a(Alztehol B) Plug 2 R378
69-21 lS&)?-SOl:OOl-lB k(24 x 34 x 44) Collar(24 x 38 x 44) 1 WIx7 2%
69-24 1518-431-200-0A B2 =2 COMP Drain Comp 1
69-2% 1450-501-001-0 E2(29) Hose(25) 1 44x3
69-26 3748-185-003-0 29)ul £(185) Band(18.5) 2
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FIG : 71, 2|=E <} A (LIFT ARM) .
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HEws 2 E2 M4 3 = 4 PART NAME T T 4 B D of
71-01 1564-505-001-4D u} Bar 1
71-02 1560-505-004-0A B(12x45) Pin(12 x 45) 1 £2} B=12
71-03 V401-160-008-00 22394 Spring Washer 1 M8
71-04 1564-505-002-4B aPa(LE) Crank(LiNn) 1
71-05 1403-209-006-00 HE(MBx20) Bolt(Mg x 20) | &2} B=12
71-06 V590-101-228-00 AM Wire 1 1.2%280
71-07 1564-505-200-3D el e) COMP Arm Comp 1
71-08 1564-505-201-4D delnE) Arm 1
71-09 V704-140-055-00 CY dadh(Ry) C-Type Stop Ring 2 55
71-10 1564-505-004-2C H(22%108) Pin(22 X 108) 1 D=2
71-11 V401-160-016-00 2294 Spring Washer 1 M16
71-12 V411-160-016-00 BetyM Washer 2 M16
71-13 V322-260-016-00 LY EHIRNYERY Nut 1 M16
7n-14 V500-194-003-00 e Pin 1 4x30
71-15 V201-360-802-50 L2Y{APE(LY) Bolt 1 MB8x25
71-16 V304 -260-008-00 L9/ E L $2:8 Nut 1 M8
71-17 1434-611-002-1A Y (MK) Cap(MH#) 2
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LG = 78, 4l&le] 22 (CYLINDER)
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#F E YW 3B Z E PART NAME e T A ]
1564-507-001-1G A Cylinder 1

1564-507-002- 10 =N Ring(Snap) ] WR100
V721-113-109-50 04(G) 0-Ring( (i) 1 G5
1564-507-003-6B ks Piston ]

1564-507-004-10 4 Ring 1

V720-115-707-50 0’ (P) 0-Ring(P) 1 P75
1564-507-007-0A 25 R 1 D=30
V/580-140-806-00 gyl Spring Pin 1 8% 60
V560-101-217-00 A4 Wire 1 12170
1564-507-008-2B o= Head 1

V721-113-108-00 04(G) 0-Ring((;) 1 | oo
V201-361-203-50 LYRAHE(LY) Bolt 5 M12x35
V401-160-012-00 £1YSIA Spring Washer § | miz
V781-100-000-40 el acaztelonuh) Plug 1 | rya
V781-100-000-20 #Fel Azl ) Plug 1 RI/B
V201-361-206-00 SURzgE(LY) Bolt 1| Mizxeo
1564-004-000-0C Baauu ASSY Valve Assy 1| FVM2-002-010
K231-004-007-00 H=ENY Seal 1| pKmew
V720-112-402-20 0" (P) 0-Ring!P) 1 P2
V720~112-401-60 0P 0-Ring( P) v | ps
1560-507-007-0D (sl gl) Nob 1

V111-260-604-00 AA R ul a2t Screw N M6 X 40
V401 -160-006-00 é—‘i‘a?}** . Spring Washer 1 M6
V304-260-010-00 LYRAUEL RIS Nut 1| M0
1566-507-001-00 APEE(SREH) Shaft 1 %2} B=14
1444-503-006-00 {2l 1(M22) Plug(Mz2) Plug(M22) ) 22} B=3)
V720-112-402-00 0F(P) 0-Ring(P) | o
1597-501-002-00 21 2 (M20) Plug(M20) 1| &2 B=2
V720-112-401-20 83:3 0-Ring(P) 1 P -
V720-112-401-80 0-Ring(P) 1 P18
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FIG : 75, x4 #3. A4 (POSITION LINK)
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HEYT 7 & 8 3 e g PART NAME & T % | D o
75-01 1564-509-240-0A o COMP Arm Comp ]
75-02 1421-507-007-0A £ L _ Stopper 1 T=23
75-03 V217-260-801-60 LYK HEDR(S) Boit(S) ) MBX 16
75-04 1564-509-250-00 g} COMP Arm Comp 1
75-06 V708-140-008-00 Ed 983 E-Type Stop Ring 1 8
75-06 1564-509-210-3D 2= COMP Rod Comp 1
75-07 V411-160-008-00 o stM Washer 2 M8
75-08 V500-192-002-00 ¥ Pin 1 2%20
75-09 V580-140-301-60 cogy Spring Pin ] Ix16
75-10 V590-101-010-00 A Wire 1 1.0 100
75-11 1560-509-340-1C gt COMP Arm Comp 1
75-12 1560-509-006-4B (06 x 30) Pin{(06 x 30) ) D=6
75-13 V411-160-006-00 YoM Washer ] M6
75-14 V500-192-002-00 ¢ Pin 1 2%20
75-15 V580-140-402-00 =xya Spring Pin 1 4x20
5-16 1560-509-240-4E % COMP Arm Comp 1
75-17 1560-509-004-6D ya Link 1 32X16
75-18 1560-509-005-30 228 (HCI0) Spring(HC101) 1 D=14
75-19 V500-192-002-00 et Pin 1 2%20
75-20 V411-160-008-00 Rl Washer 1 M8
75-21 1560-509-350-0C gk COMP Arm Comp 1
75-22 1522-506-017-00 #ale s Push Rod 1 D=8
75-23 V304-360-008-00 29_]%1 8L B2B Nut 1 M8
75-24 V708-140-008-00 EY ey E-Type Stop Ring 1 |8
75-25 1560-509-012-0C o Arin 1
75-26 1560-509-008-4A 224 (HC028) Spring( HCO2K) 1 D=23
75-27 1560-503-002-00 (06 x 49 Pin(06 x 49) 1 D=6
75-28 1560-509-009-00 A (07 x22%x03) Washer(07 x 22 x 01) 1 T=32
75-29 $750-412-002-00 |2 &1 (M6/TT) Nut(M6/7T) 2 -
75-30 V708-140-008-00 EY 284 E-Type Stop Ring 1 8
75-31 V217-260-804-00 LY R4 EYE(S) Bolt(S)
[ AP £ g(HEI5D Spring(HE157) TN
75-33 V201-260-802-50 .12‘8 &Rge(uy) Bolt 1 M8 %25
75-34 V304-360-008-00 LY KB ER LB Nut 1 s
75-35 1560-509-320-1D ner e COMP Bracket Comp 1
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FIG : 77, 2EE WB ASSY(CONTROL VALVE ASSY)
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=54 3

5 g

PART NAME

1649-507-200-00
K211-013-001-0A
V708-140-009-00
K211-008-018-1B
K211-008-010-00

K211-008-011-0A
K211-008-012-00
K211-001-008-0B
V780-100-000-40
V720-112-401-40

V720-112-401-20
K211-013-200-0A
V723-111-501-40
V1723-111-501-20
K211-008-010-00

K211-013-007-00
K211-008-016-0A
K211-008-017-00
V720-112-401-40

vielau g ASSY
24Hde

EY 9&d

2308 (HCO30)

218 (HCOL9)

i3a
#el2
#e2
#e gz tyeneln)
03(P)

oy (P)
sol£EM3 SET
04(S)

04(S)

23 (HC019)

¥ 2(M18)
REalze
#2a
0sl(P)

Muain Control Valve Assy
Spool Head

E-Type Stop Ring
Spring (HCO030)
Spring(HCO019)

Plug
Plug
Plug
Plug
O-Ring(P)

0-Ring(P)
Pilot Check Set
0-Ring($S)
0-Ring(8)
Spring{ HCO19)

Plug(M18)
Push Rod
Plug

O-Ring(P)
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FIG : 78, EHZE. 283 A (DRAFT LINK)




UEUDS 2 EY & z o PART NAME s T A il i
78-01 1564-510-001-2B a Arm 1
78-02 V708-140-008-00 Ed 924 E-Type Stop Ring 1 8
78-03 1564-510-002-2B (08 x 108) Pin(D8 x 10K) 1 D=§ .
78-04 1564-510-003-2A 2ZY(HCOTR) Spring(HCOT8) 1 D=23
78-05 V304 -260-008-00 2]y Nut 2 M8
78-06 1564-510-240-1A e COMP Arm Comp 1
78-07 1564-510-210-2E ? COMP Arm Comp 1
78-08 V580-140-402-00 Zugyl Spring Pin 1 420
78-09 1421-507-007-0A 254 Stopper 1 T=23
78-10 V217-260-801-60 A2YRYLEVR(S) Bolt(S) 1 MBx16
78-11 1426-574-014-00 28() Rod(D) | D=8
78-12 V304-260-008-00 2g9]AJHEYE2F Nut 1 M8
78-13 1564-510-250-00 g COMP Arn Comp 1
78-14 1564-510-230-2D g3 COMP Link Comp 1
78-15 1564-510-004-3C g3 Link 1 D=48
78-16 1488-505-009-00 sxg g Spring Holder 1
78-17 1564-510-005-10 244 (23 x 56 x 05) ) Washer (23 x 56 x 06) 1 T=6
78-18 1564-516-006-2C BEE(ME, MIZx4T) BolL(Set, M12x37) 1 %2} B=17
78-19 V401-160-012-00 £ugoby Spring Washer 1 MI12
78-20 1564-510-007-3D flel 2 Case 1
78-21 V217-361-003-00 LYRALELRS) Bolt(S) 2 M10x30
78-22 V401-160-010-00 223 sd Spring Washer 2 M10
78-23 V304-360-010-00 A2¢&7HEN YR Nut 2 M10
78-24 1564-510-008-10 2 . Boots 1
78-25 1660-505-014-00 Bz A fNGN llose Clamp(50) 1
78-26 1564-510-010-00 S84, 65) Clamp(65) 1
78-27 1568-510-001-2A ol '3 -{J(Il(fmili) Spring( 1HC066) 1 D=12
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FIG : 79, Ex]4 g} A (POSITION LEVER)
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HEYS & U35 E g PART NAME T nA
79-01 1564-511-230-4D el e ASSY Brackel Assy 1 T
79-02 3650-440-014-00 HA 12 x 1% 20) Bush(12x 14x 20) 2
79-03 V201-260-817-00 LY{YRERY) Bolt 2 M8x170
79-04 V201-260-817-50 L2Y{YEE(LE) Bolt 1 M8x175
79-05 V401-160-008-00 L2y A Spring Washer 3 M8
79-06 1564-511-250-0A sk COMP Arm Comp 1
79-07 V580-140-402-00 2 Spring Pin 1 4%20
79-08 1560-511-006-5C 2 = 8) (HENA) Spring(HE0SD) 1 D=16
79-09 1660-511-014-00 21 £ (H/MOG/LI Joint(Ball/Mu6/LH) 1
79-10 1660-511-013-00 ZAE(H/MOG/RH) Joint(Ball/M06/RH) 1
79-11 V401 -160-006-00 zxgay Spring Washer 2 M6
79-12 V300-260-006-00 FRYELRIE Nut 2 | M6
79-13 1414-117-005-00 2ol (13x 50 % 3) Lining(13% 50 % 3) 2 T=3
79-14 1404-117-008-0A a2 ma) (2 Spring(22) 1 D=5
79-15 V411-160-010-00 Ch Washer 1 M10
79-16 1560-511-012-0A Falojs Plate 1 T=23
79-18 1560-511-005-4D Z-03Ix17x97) Grip(03x17 % 97) 1
79-19 1560-316-002-5D fH(2EHolH, ¥ Tube(Straight, 80) 1
79-20 1564-511-270-2C Hup( N0l E/P0OS) COMP Lever(Plate/POS) Comp 1
2 UDV7-0D3 -
79-21 émgw 3¢ Aui(EHo)E) Lever(Plate) 1 25%3
79-22 V217-260-801-20 LY /AL L H(S) Bolt(S) 1 M8 X 12
79-23 1565-511-220-1A 2t COMP Arm Comp 1
79-24 1564-513-220-1A 2= COMP Rod Comp 1
79-25 V300-260-006-00 SYUEL YIS Nut A BV
79-26 1560-513-001-30 W E(LH, MOb) Nut(LH. M06) 1 23M6
79-27 1565-513-200-2B & COMP Holder Comp 1 .
79-28 V217-~260-801-60 L2984 HERE(S) Bolt(S) 1 ‘M8Bx16
79-30 V112-260-501-20 AAE A & AL Screw 1 M5x12
L2l K73, 141




FIG : 80, =¥ =E #u} A (DRAFT LEVER)
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F E 8 32 E o PART NAME el 7 A
1564-512-230-2C up(Felo| E/DPT) ASSY Lever(Plate/DPT) Assy 1
1564-512-001-0A HAL0x 18%10) Bush(10x 18x 10) 1 80F-1010
1560-511-005-4D 281(03%17x97) Crip(03x17x97) 1
1596-512-002-0B 2to'd (11 x30 % 03) Lining(11 X 30x 03) 2 T=3 .
V112-260-501-20 A2 831 A1 & oha) Screw 1 M5 x 12
1560-316-002-5B Au(AEAE, KO Tube(Straight, 80) 1
1104-240-003-0A 21 g (HCMY Spring(HCN9) 1 D=32
1444-116-007-0A AR x 30 % 2) Washer( 11 x30x%2) 3 T=16
V708-140-009-00 Ed 9123¥ E-Type Stop Ring 1 g
V201-261-006-50 dyagr(ng) Bolt 1 M10x55
1564-512-002-0A Usred et Insulator 1
1564-512-003-28 duh gl ) Lever( Plate) \ 25x3
V217-260-801-20 .'_1“-%!%4*52%(3) Bolt{$) 1 M8 X 12
1565-514-201-4D 2% Rod 1 D=8
V411-160-008-00 B shA Washer M8
1305-241-001-00 doi ¥l Pin 1 D=23
V500-193-002-00 wgy Pin 320
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FIG : 81, 3lo]=2Y sjo]= (1) (HYDRAULIC PIPE 1)
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J{&H B =] .
HEYS g E Y 3 = Y PART NAME T2 T A Tl oj
81-06 1564-515-300-0A geH 4 M) ASSY Filter(Section) ASSY 1
5106 Vo15-261000-50 S snEesuen b D | wa
. A E Bolt(SP) 1 MI10x25
81-09 2500:515:256=14= /342 &ﬂn}olgé&ow PipM\p 1 :
81-14 1596-515-200-2B -250-¢ ¢E} ASSY Filter Assy 1
81-15 1564-515-341-00 e A Cartridge 1
81-18 V218-261-003-00 L9 &2ARERR(SP) Bolt{SP) 1 M10x30
81-19 V201-261-005-00 APKIHEE(RY) *Bolt 1 M10 x50
81-20 V401-160-010-00 _.’_‘.?J‘&}Ai Spring Washer 1 M10
81-21 V411-160-010-00 3 o} Washer 1 MI10
Bl1-2 V720-112-402-00 oJ(P) 4, O-Ring(P)
2wy -$15 ? ing 2 P20
81-23 1500-51 /—zzo-r) °I”('d=\l—giwf") COMP Pipe(Delivery/F) Comp 1
R ——t——3396-705-002-OR ——— bepy——————— Prai 1 - B=
e o ot [——w-pit ——p—bram=Plug ——t——|-R/z-B=12-
-112-402-00 0%(P) _ 0-Ring(P) / 2= |P20
tmto——t———8/217+860=804 00 ———1—2n -8 riaterreS) Boitt8i- ~ M8 x40~
81-41 1480-102-007-08 £8=W10) Clamp 1
-ps V781-100-000-
81 ?;i; 1-10(-000-2 Faa(atz el ol o) Plug 2 R/g
;//_Z I/‘;j;?” 560 :500 7 ¢%'fﬁ4%£ SL’S[S) Ba.d'[f) 3 Mz‘xq()
- -26p-805-5 v (s) vr (S
)
8/-4¢ VJ2P-n2 -4o2 -2 OB O -kr( _Z i
‘ 140 /| pez
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FIG : 82, sto]=&Y gjo|L 2k (2) AIYDRAULIC PIPE 2)

;- §/4
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raE-ik- g g2 W 3 E o PART NAME s T 4 Bl D o 2
#2-02 1568-515-260-3b Wolx(delve|) COMP Pipe(Delivery) Comnp 1
82-04 1560-515-001-4F #ax Plange | B=38
42-05 V720-112-402-00 04 (P) 0-Ring(P) 2 | P2
82-06 V211-360-603-50 K2R E(S) . Bolt(3) 4 | Mbx35
§2-08 $564=515=300-0B-= mtm;zmn shgaieinly:CoMPT | PipsfDeliveryz Reard=Comp 1
500475 3900 atles CL) 4 7/ Hyorawlic Jose (npe) Ay
8212 . g, VT20-112-401-40 0% (P) 0-Ring(P) | P14
82-14 5 o N205=860-504=00 2B 24 E () Bolt (5) 4 | Mox40 35
Het5 4011 6816600 A-a-id-ob- M ~Soring —Spring-Washer: =M=
82-16 V217-261-608=00 ceg-0] 2@ KL E M R(S) Bolt 2 | Miox36:20
Bt A iR ——ff el atab gl ) - [ ——Plugees o e e e ) R
STy iammaz_\uﬂ 9“5—" ity _P_hQﬁ—*‘“‘“‘ et letemees] (it edill] REttt] 264
BRI ——— sfhak o MASDY e BolpfQPYy==m o e e ] et MEX 1§
$2-20 1526-615-230-1A upo) M (A M/2of) COMP Pipe(Section/Rear) Comp 1
52-21 V721- 103-103-50 0%G) 0-Ring( () | G5
82-22 V721-103-104-50 04(0) 0-Ring(G) i 638 Gur
82-23 V217-261-002-00 AY QAR EYZ(S) Bolt(S) 1 M10x 20
82-30 V720-112-401-40 0’(P) O-Ring(P) ] P14
82-135 1480-102-007-0B &9 2040) Clamp(40) 1 i }
82136 1526-515-200-2C YA E(UEH COMP Bracket(Filter) Comp 1 &e-87 |/1500-4o)-32070
82-51 1526-515-002-60 & Hose 1 Shi=  Conp
Fge &0—-/9
#2-52 1424-101-005-00 f‘ggzl;* . gnlm(qsz)) 2 |D= 452 +EA
#2-54 V217-260-802-50, Py e olt 4| MBx25 . S
82-55 1649-515-300-1C AEHAM M) ASSY Filter(Section) Assy | s¢jo | Wp=rls -2 -0
§2-56 1501-508-241-2A Aol~ COMP Case Comp 1 —ful
#2-57 1501-508-242-2A 7o} Cover ] T=10.0 Lénion
1500 1 E4).
#2-58 2638-515-301-00 QAVE Eleinent | v as
82-59 1486-0:45-205-00 cQl el Drain Plug | M0 x 126
82-60 V721-103-114-00 04(G) O-Ring(G) 1 G140
H2-61 V401-160-010-00 Auy) oM Spring Washer 3 M10
82-62 V201-261-002-50 LY KAPE(UY) bolt 3| Mlox2s
82-63 V720-101-900-80 0%(P) O-Ring(P) 1 P4
82-64 1649-515-310-00 v Bracket 2 |45T
42-65 V304-260-008-00 LY RKAIEV RIS Nut 4 | M8
82-66 1649-510-(01-0A E2(F) Hose(F) 1
#2-71 3560-201-015-00 L2 Washer 4 |T=23
seYs B79-515-23)-0 gl Cormmectior J
B2-¢6 17699-515-238-28 P2, fFVA) Unmion (PTY L, PF/E) /
£2-47 1500l - 2]y SUpLCL70) Adry Wyohale thse 1oy Agy |
S2-48 /500 b4 - 2380 | Hjuk Lhniom /
be-£5 1500 -upf- 250~ BCL (830) ATY Hyoras [T Hose (&5 Axs,
£2-36 V27-3pp -Fo2~0  L8453§e Y5(S) 147 &kE) 2 MExzo
82-87 I500-425-220-0  XelZz comp Brdet > /
,?2-,?8 /;W—AZI-O//"O CUN G~ AVIS) G?’(PFI/} \ /




FIG : 83, A% % (STACK)

iﬁl 18~% X
261825 l" 19
10 20 b | -2} 12-¢ 97-10
J. 6 ?L/ 8< 22{4
> ¢ 21 ] 13
N 19 o L Sra AL 215 (&/—\
8 .°'o \(: 19 20 %} e 16 \
e 2HESD NS
.f'\':_- 29 | ]
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HEHZ g 8 Y T E A PART NAME T 70 Hj 2 |
83-12 1560-630-031-00 14(35) Cap(35) 1
83-13 1561-518-201-5F ¥4 . Plange 1
B3-15 1326-706-002-08 cgea Drain Plug 1 ]2zt B=12
H3-16 1561-518-230-1E Hu (A4 EH) ASSY Valve Assy | KCLAG/6-3.1
83-17 1660-518-200-0A PTO 48 ASSY PTO Valve Assy 1
83-18 V720-112-401-60 03(P) 0-Ring(P} 1 P16
83-19 1446-511-223-00 £2i2 Plug 5
§3-20 V720-112-401-20 oy (P O-Ring(P) 5 P12
83-21 1446-511-224-00 fo¥-9 Spring 1
83-22 1446-511-225-00 AH Spring 1
83-23 1446-511-226-00 34 Spring 1
83-24 1446-511-227-00 4 Shim 1
83-25 1446-511-228-00 zqN Pin 1
83-26 1446-511-229-0A Sdkol= Sulenoid 1
83-27 V720-111-900-90 oY (P) 0-Ring(P) | PY
83-28 V720-112-402-00 o8 (P) 0-Ring(P) } P20
83-29 V720-112-401-40 04y (P) 0-Ring(P) 3 P14
83-30 V201-260-808-50 SY]YRE(NY) Boit 3 ME x §5
83-31 V401-160-008-00 22894 Spring Washer 3 M8
83-32 1444-408-0006-00 2 Connector 1 S4-5-10
B3-33 1561-518-001-1A 2| Connector 1 SJ-E2-10x 174
83-34 1564-515-29038- 4C stola(cdglel2]) COMP Pipe(Delivery) Comp 1
Bi-36 1564-009-000-0C Pelagyu ASSY Relief Valve Assy | FVRI-005-020

t vz 1



FIG : 85, 3% 2 3Pl 24| (HITCH & 3 POINT LINK)

150




[
ok
o

1444-514-300-1A

H U CoOMP

Top Link(K) Comp

g E Y 3 = Y PART NAME o2t T
4564=520=200=4 A 527 120 seadRleiglA| _-ngx’g Cof “railer=titet= Braclet Con 1
V201-361-603-50 FPTTEITNT Bolt 2 MI6X
V401-160-016-00 sugs Spring Washer 4 M16
mg4gs.mem—ﬁ_——=.éilﬁ:ﬂ¥lbﬂl Tm"{ll_ﬂ:ﬁin | T T
A -} Link=Pin o= ===
322 - \
1564-500-200-5G uvai e COMP Bracket Comp 1
V201-361-603-50 L2YSYLELY) Bolt 5 MI16x35
V401-160-016-00 - EL Spring Washer 5 MI6
1564-522-210-6G 4z COMP Link Comp 1
1564-525-001-00 2(19%122) Pin(19x 122) 1 D=19
g5- 1564-522-002-00 B (19%95) Pin(19x95) ] D=19
8- 1564-522-001-1B (19 % K6) Pin(19 x 86) 1 D=19
85- 1444-514-005-1A ol y(19 Hair Pin(19) 4 D=45
85 1564-525-200-2D uiE(LH) COMP Bracket(LH) Comp 1
85 1564-525-210-2D wepp e(RH) COMP Bracket(RH) Comp 1
85-19 V201-361-217-00 AUKALE(LE) Bolt 8 MI2X 170
85-20 V304-360-012-00 29 /Y EY ¥23 Nut 8 MI12
85-21 V401-160-012-00 cug gy Spring Washer 8 MI2
85-22 1568-525-220-4E #(L) COMP Pin(L) Comp 1
85-23 1568-525-280*1A #H(R) COMP Pin(R) Comp 1
85-24 V201-361-404-00 AYKAEE(LE) Bolt 4 MId x40
85-25 1564 -525-002-00 Leh(14x25%21) Collar(14x25x21) 2 254%55 28
85-26 V201-361-406-00 AYSYRE(LE) Bolt 2 M4 %60
85-27 V401 -160-014-00 LRY UM Spring Washer 6 M14
85-28 V304 -260-016~00 AYRYIERYLE Nut 2 MI16
85-29 V401-160-016-00 2notM Spring Washer 2 M16
85-30 V411-160-016-00 Y ohA Washer 2 MI16
85-31 1564-525-260-1B agel(sa) ASSY Chain Assy 2
85-32 1560-525-240~3E Al a) COMP Chain Comp 2
85-33 1560-525-250-3E el 2) COMP Chain Comp 2
85-34 1488-514-230-0A g el g COMP Turn Buckle Comp 2
85-39 V304-260-016-00 L2Y{2AHELE2R Nut 2 M16
85-36 1404-511-801-1A R N2 Check Chain Pin 2 D=12
85-37 7963-611-003-00 {12 x48) Pin(12x 48) 2 D=12
85-38 V500-193-002-00 e Pin 2 3x20
255-39 1564-525-240-00 2: A {#(LH.M24) COMP Screw({[LH.M24) Comp
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FIG : 85. 3]# 9 3Pala A (HITCH & 3 POINT LINK)

152




A{YST 2 E YU 3 B g PART NAME T T 4 2]l o
85-41 1550-514-290-1A et COMP Turn Buckle Comp 1
B5-42 1402-511-600-00 #yadadezxi} Top Link Nut Assy 1
85-43 1566-525-101-00 Facdya) Hook(Top Link) 1 4
85-44 1564-522-001-1B B (19 %K) Pin(19 §6) ] D=19
85-45 1444-514-005-1A Herel(19) Hair Pin(19) i D =45
85-46 1564-525-001-00 Y x122) Pin(19x 122) 1 D=19
85-47 1421-502-002-00 gad Link Pin 2
85-53 1564-500-100-1A Hi 2 ASSY Top Link Assy 1
85-54 1560-520-211-3F FhHE E) Cover(Sealed) 1
85-55 V218-360-801-6 2P FALELE(SP) Bolu(SP) 4 | M8x16
E5-do vao)-36]-403-5 pe g I14Y) Bolt 4 |\ rpuess
85-4/ vao)-lbp-olll -0 254 olé < priry Lhsher 4\ rue
55-42 vao|-38p-2-0 | SHye 2§ 24 M/.r v | Mg
ig:-—f,ﬁ ;(5/3 247 -20/-1A _?S_U} 21 Praw Bar Lnk /
; é" u>-d]-wz-16 | MYa Yirch Lok -y
p Aj vaoradl-bdns | LAIBANE C35) av 2 | iubsss
1518 - 724 -00) -2A (AN U - Mot z Ml
& -47 Va0l -1 -cvb-0 | 22l ..
)i;_ - = ’ ~ )""7 l‘k&(" 2 /“//6
2 ?3 1508 -2 —00gd~1A 225214 7,[(; , /g,_ n p
75-49 1508-2UT-ap5 - c ’
- - -L'o] - = ot
Pl /5e5-2uy el 0 | it Cashisn Fubber y
- /// n0e)-502 w20 | a4 Lsnk Pin g
3% Vzop —g8l -c03-0 | £24558¢ (Y ) Jol € .
30-72 V30y -34p ~o/o-0 SEHEAUIE Vg 2 % Nt ‘// ;;/-0,\’3[’
Ze)
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HEYs # E Y 3 = g PART NAME T T 4 |2 of

86-01 1564-525-220-8L ga(zol/LH) COMP Link(LH) Comp 1

86-02 1564-525-230-8L aa(gel/RH) COMP Link(RH) Comp 1

86-03 1564-526-200-4F Le(&a) COMP Rod Comp 1

86-04 1560-526-001-4C 16 x51) Pin(16x5)) 1 D=16
86-05 1305-931-003-00 sol gl Hair Pin 1 D=23
86-06 1649-527-200-0A Aol 2(uiuh) ASSY Case( Bevel) Assy 1

86-07 1649-515-251-0A 7l (vl u8/12) Gear( Bevel/12) 1

86-08 1649-527-004-0B Hol&(my) Casel Bevel) 1

86-09 1649-514-002-00 gehax35x10) Collar(25 % 35 % 1) 1

86-10 V540-140-503-60 Lz Spring Pin 1 5%36
86-11 V610-115-110-50 2 AE ] 0lF) Thrust Ball Bearing 1 S1105
86-12 1421-201-002-0A 474 47 Sesl 1
- 86-13 V762-150-000-00 2] 2 E(B-M6F) Grease Nipple(B-M6F) 2 B-M6F, P=10
86-14 1432-521-003-00 24 Stopper 1 D=4

86-15 V590-100-910-00 A4 Wire 1 09x100
86-16 1445-514-240-00 G2 Adjust Handle Assy 1

86-17 1649-514-005-00 v 710§ (10) Bevel Gear(10) 1

86-18 V580-140-501-80 2oz Spring Pin 1 5%18
86-19 V600-110-600-40 Eeioly Ball Bearing 1 6004

86-20 V704-140-020-00 CY UEd(xs) C-Type Stop Ring 1 20

86-21 V705-140-042-00 CY 2RY(FYH) C-Type Stop Ring 1 42

86-22 V744-120-420-80 244(D) Oil Seal(D) 1 D20428
86-23 1660-527-001-00 x3a(2ne/RH) Fork(Lift/RH) 1

86-24 1444-514-004-00 L TERIIVY) Top Rink Pin(A) 1 D=19
86-25 1660-526-001-00 #(16%62) Pin(16 x 62) 1 D=16
86-26 1305-931-003-00 slolyl Hair Pin 1 D=23
86-27 V500-194-003-00 e Pin 1 4x30
86-28 1564-527-001-3C <t Arm 1 yl2 B=38
86-29 1564-527-003-00 Y22 x26%39) Collar(22x 26 x39) 1 272%x32 2%
86-30 1564-505-004-2C ¥ (22 % 108) Pin(22 x 108) 1 D=22
86-31 V401-160-016-00 Fy -4 1P Spring Washer 1 M16

86-32 V411-160-016-00 b ] Washer 2 MI16

86-33 V322-260-016-00 LAY HolRgEDY Nut 1 M16

86-34 V500-194-003-00 £au Pin 1 4%30
86-35 V201-360-802-50 AHRUABE(RE) Boll 1 M8 %25
85-36 V304-260-008-00 L2YRYUEMEE Nut 1 M8

86-37 1434-611-002-1A W (M8) Cap(M8) 2
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A (ROATR- LINK & LIFT ROD)

X
il

FIG : 86, 2o}¥a ¢ gZE X
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HEuS ¥ E W 3 = o PART NAME 22l E v | o
86-38 1560-5259-003-00 i = (470) Bund(470) 1
46-39 V763-150-000-00 2224 ¥(B-PT) Greuse Nipple(B-P'T) 1 B-FTI/H
86-40 3768-121-019-00 g e g Pulley Washer 2 T"=34.2
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FIG : 90, ¥v|E 24 (1) (BONNET 1)
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HEMS B W3 E g PART NAME & T 4 H| 1 o
90-01 H61=601=810-1A /230-do) = COMP Hood Comp 1
90-02 V218-260-802-00 7 29K ARERE(SP) Bolt(SP) 6 M8 X 20
90-04 1523-601-014-00 Al Insulator 1
90-05 216642601=2=3B- /220155 7} Cover 1 | T=1
90-06 1444-604-009-00 Ging Rubber 2
90-07 1660-166-001-00 ] Pin 2 %12
90-08 V500-192-001-50 ¥er Pin 2 2%15
90-09 1560-601-017-00 2} A (06 % 14 % 02) Washer (06 x 14 x 02_1 2 T=2
90-10 1560-601-014-3A 223 Spring 1 T=06
®-11 V550-204-009-30 seelyely Blinder Rivet 2 | 4x93
90-12 1660-602-001-00 Q4p 2 e Insulator 4
90-13 1450-602-380-00 uqq)(%=) COMP Frame(Hood) Comp 1
90-15 V217-260-802-50 LY {YHEYE(S) Bolt(S) 4 M8 x 25
90-16- 1607-602-200-0B 2elo](E2le] E/RH) COMP Stay(Plate/RH) Comp 1
90-17 1564 -602-001-00 # ol E(L. 430x22) Plate(L. 430x22) 1 T=1
9-18 V201-261-202-50 AYRAEE(LE) Bolt 2 MI2X25
90-19 V401-160-012-00 22894 Spring Washer 2 M12
90-21 1450-602-370-00 Lcefol (Mo E) COMP Stay Comp 1
90-22 JUb/ =2458-602-200-00 2o} (/10791 t]) COMP Stay Comp 1
90-23 5:)%323:602-210‘00 2xfoj(ul/107014) COMP Stay Comnp 1
’
90-24 3640-109-002-00 2rjoj A 2H Rod Adjuster 4 22 B=14
90-25 V304-260-010-00 29 &Y ER B2% Nut 1 M10
90-26 3625-212-007-00 JE(L) Nut(L) 1 MI0
90-27 V217-260-802-00 LYRYRELZ(S) Boll(S) 3 M8 x20
90-28 1675-603-002-00 (A 4d) Cover(Dash) 1
90-29 1560-603-003-00 1 2 (M06) Nut(M06) 2
90-30 V122-260-802-00 AV 2B v 3 & AHSP) Screw(SP) 7 MBx20
90-31 1564-630-003-1B A4l et Insulator 2
90-32 1526-630-104-3C Aspelet Insulator 1
90-33 1527-604-002-0A EY gd(® Trim Clip(8) 9
90-34 1560-606-010-0A 1) Cap(1l) 1 09052
90-35 V411-160-006-00 R Washer 2 M6
bu | fubes| Seecomen | oy |
- 1-0w-083-0 | 2 UfE Wlom Wint s
<, ) - - -
9O-38 1240~ 28 - 0230 4 Bush /
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FIG : 91, E4)E ) (2) (BONNET 2)




HaYs F 2 WY 3 Z o PART NAME T T A ] o
91-01 1526-601-002-00 N EEE) Cover(Front) 1
91-04 1564-601-300-1D ¥l COMP | Pin Comp 2
91-05 V218-260-801-60 2Y RAGFERE(SP) Boll{SP) 2 M8X16
91-06. 1564-601-330-3D £efo|(FalolE) COMP Stay Comp 1
9N-07 1564-601-340-1B xa COMP Hook Comp 2
91-08 V218-260-802-00 AP {RLEYE(SP) Bolt(SP) 2 M8 X 20
91-09 1649-601-201-0A ad Gril 1
91-10 /442 -1£49-601-001-00 YE Net 1 T=06A 3x4
91-11 1444-601-015-00 W E g AHEX14%]) Net Washer(6x 14%3) 5
91-12 V350-110-006-00 28 E Spring Nut 5 M6
91-13 1565-601-220-1A 2Ho)({ kol E) COMP Stay Comp 1
91-14 V218-260-802-00 A29R{YLE B E(SP) Bolt(SP) 2 M8 x20
91-15 V212-360-601-20 |24 E(SP) Bolt(SP) 3 M6x12
91-16 1565-601-004~1 A Usrelel A4 2h e} Insulator 1 T=3
91-17 /230 -¥585-601-230-00 2eo|(EelolE) COMP Stay(Plate} Comp 1
91-18 V212-360-601-60 |z £(SP) Bolt(SP) 1 M6 %16
91-19 1560-601-026-00 SUYAE Ornament 1
91-20 1444-601-015-00 YEGA(EX14x3) Nett Washer(6x14x3) 2
91-21 V350-110-806-00 £2ZYPHE £ xE){E Spring Nut 2 M6
91-22 1660=801=028=00 o comMp Handle ('o-».[’ 1
1240- 0] ~2c0-IA
Bla2 e —1560~601-027~-00—————1—2 5324 } fnsulator f—3——=1=T'=15-
91-24 1560~ %@'é%jﬁ:—spﬁmﬂemr—"”‘ 1 =14
91-25 1560 - ey E) C —Stay-Comp—_ 1
0}-26=—T———"V334-260-616-06 A4-82H S Nut ~[—=1 M10
91-27 ~3560-80F024GA xa Hook 2 T=32
R30-40) - OH-O
9128 Bt 68)- Pin{0868) ! D=8
91-29 V708-140~006-00 m E=d%pe-Siop Ring 2 6
63 TG 7-002=0/A N2 (52) —Tension OPTingt oy 2= | D=10-
- 3] 1440. Hol~-240-0 Shele, LoNP. ) |,
~ia blao~ Svy~poy-o THYY \,
=33 o goy- otu~o, é'i‘é.(\u.;) {
';;'q (x3o - bot- ola~o, A \
5. Van~ lbo~oop-o ., Tiaq ' N He,
- 1
‘;\") Vot~ \boo 00%_0- L‘L‘id/:l‘- 5 M
e, Vho|~3ho~ 00—, | % L 9&as W ME
Valn-ife = Pos ~v nx S5 % Y2 ¢ Hev vo

161




FIG : 92, Wk} 24 (FAN COVER)
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723040l ik (Aol =/LH) ASSY

1} +564-604-003-0B ~ 442

V411-160-004-00
V550-204-009-30

1564-604-005-0

V411-160-004-00
Va50-204-009-30
1564-604-(14-28
1450-604-510-00

1568-604-250- 1B
1564-604-01 1-20
1564-604-012-20
V218-260-801-60
505 G20 28

5UE=B8FRG=IA /24O
V304-260-008-00 ~¥391
1564-604-025-0A
1450-604-500-00
V218-260-502-00

1560-604-022-7F
V201-260-801-60
V304-260-008-00
1560-604-380-3D
1560-604-017-4C

1560-604-018-4B
V304-260-008-00
1568-604-361-3C
V218-260-803-00
1660-604-362-00

V304-260-008-00
V401-160-008-00
P117-401-024-00
V411-160-008-00

= o PART NAME el 1 2 H[ 2 ol
Caver(Side/LH) Assy 1
"C YE(LH) Net(LH) 1 T=06 A 3x4
iy o}y Washer 10 M4
vl Blinder Rivet 10 4%x93
-15»9:023% 22421k ub (b ol E/RH) ASSY Cover(Side/RH) Assy I |
59l ¥y oé
Y E(RH) Net(RH) 1 T=06 A 3x4
o obM Washer 10 M4
deajlejel v Blinder Rivet 10 4%x93
Ql v ¢ ¥} Insulator - 2
Aelel/LH)Y COMP Pin{Rear/LH) Comp 1
2ufol (ol E) COMP Stay(Plate) Comp- 2
2ejol(Eefol &, L) Stay(Plate. L) 1 T=16
cuol({elol £, 1) Stay(Plate. R) | =16
gy R e B E(SP) Bolt(SI) 8 My % 16
T ozo p FHeHAE/LH) COMP Cover Comp 1
PoUstu(Ai/RH) COMP Cover Comnp |
O 2YKUIERRE Nut 12 M8
2efo](ZEE) COMP Stay(Front) Comp 2 S .
#(zlol/RH) COMP Pin{Rear/RH} Coump 1
A9 4EYESP) Bolt(SP) 4 | MEx20 —~ d¥+ﬁgi\:
axy Spring 8 T=06 iy
2YRARE(RE) Boll 8 | MEx16
LYRYYEL XIS Nut 8 M8
vt COMP Lever Comp 2
FelolE Plate 2 T=32
SFM (13%x25%02) Washer(13 x 25 x(2) 9
29840 E23 Nut 2 M4
21y Spring 2 T=23
2Y K HERZ(SP) Bolt(SP) 4 M8 x20
W(08x37) Pin{0d x 37) 2 N=12
AP KAVENE2E Nut 2 M8
238 9N Spring Washer 2 M8
E(100) Trim(100) 2
M Washer 8 M4
2L M Spring Washer 2 M3

V401-160-008-00

6



FIG :

92, W7kt TA(FAN COVER)
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~amT seasr [ A Db ] b | 724 I 51 | ' 211
deus ¥ E~-H 3 £ o PART NAME e v A H| 7 o
Gy 98— R Al gt - - Wenher - 2 M8
92-43 V401 -160-008-00 LR Spring Washer 8 MH
92-44 V41 1-160-008-00 LYY Washer " MH
42-45 V.401~160-008-00 ¥ -1 Spring Washer 12 M
92-46 V4l l-l(iO-'O(n‘i'O(l oM Washer 12 My
92-47 1421-507-017-00 gHIx 14 xH) Collar(Ox 14 x§) * = HA
g2-48 V217-260-802-50 2URIEE B E(S) Boli($) . q ME x 5
A 352 1425-621-004-0 o = s Ctamp -
~to, 3byo— 4l oo\~ 1B, L2 N
-, 3bbp-84l- ooy 1F L, O Aox10) 2
4. Vi< ibo. gel-p Mge CopL) by Mbxib,
::,t Sbvo- ddl-cos- 0B | Aoy ey a | T=bg
o, 1350 — boly —¢0| - o, It [:).3,&/: a .
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u

HEYD ‘?‘y,'%,n?,‘mi_m & B PART NAME Tl n 4 ] o
93-01 1216-606-956-0- gchLH) 2¢ Fender ' w1, #17y ]
93-03 1210-606-360-0 4o (RH) &3 . Fender (yn) neSY |
93-05 1560-606-340-1 ol E(1/113%230) COMP Plate Comp 1
93-06 V550-203-208-8 Haielr{al v Blinder Rivet 2 32x88
93-07 V218-360-802-0 2P RUAYPERE(S) Bolt(S) 20 M8 x 20
93-08 1560-606-001-4C a7 (o|A|£E) Grip 2
93-09 V217-260-801-6 28 84HERZ(S) Bolt(S) 4 M8 x 16
93-10 3560-201-015-0 e Washer 4 T=23
93-11 1527-604-002-0A £ #3(8) Trim Clip(8) |
g3-12 V411-160-008-0 VR Washer 1 M8
93-13 1560-606-013-0 A Cover 2 T=
93-14 V218-260-801-6 2Y FUHPEM RSP Bolt(SP) 6 MH x 16
93-16 1660-606-260-1 A 240 COMP Step Comp 2
93-17 V217-260-802-5 AYKYRENE(S) Boit(S) 8 M# x 25
93-18 1564-608-230-0C 7tel=(LH) COMP Guide(LLH) Comp }
93-20 1560-608-220-3E B2 Boots 2
93-21 1564-608-240-2C 7tel=(RH) COMP Guide(RH) Comp 1
93-22 V218-260-801-6 AW &G Z(SP) Bolt(SP) -4 M8 x 16
93-25 1519-604-005-0A xang Hook Rubber 2
93-29 1560-609-201-3B Fdola Plate 2 T=16
93-30 1560-609-210-3B g2 ol2 COMP Plate Comp 2
93-3i 1561-609-200-3A 2eo](§A°lE) COMP Stay(Plate) Comp 1
93-32 1518-607-002-0A RE(XH/MO8xI]) Bolt 2
93-33 V500-902-002-0 Ty Pin 2 220
93-34 V122-260-601-6 412} B W) 3 2 AHSP) Screw(SP) 2 M6 x 16
93-35 1660-607-003-0 74(9) Cap(9) A
93-37 1564-606-002-0 Futel(LH) Fender(LH) |
93-38 1564 -606-003-0 Fuol(RH) Fender(RH) 1
93-43 V212-360-602-5 |G EE(SP) . — ~ Bolt(SP) 8 MG x 25
93-44 V401 -160-006-0 203 ol Spring Washer 8 M6
93-45 3560-503-302-0 sjojo} Qa8 S Washer 8 | M& 7anb
93-46 V301-260-006-0 SR ERYLE Nut 8 MG
93-47 1500-606-005-0 &utol B2 yH(LID Fender Supporter(LI) 1 T=32
93-48 1500-606-006-0 £l B ¥HRID Fender Supporter(RH) 1 T=32
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FIG : 95, ME A (SEAT)
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o o

AEds g 52 Y 3 E o PART NAME Fel T A T} o

95-01 1560-611-200-5G H 8 ASSY Seal Assy 1
95-02 1560-611-201-00 HE Seat 1
95-03 1560-611-202-00 HE Seat 1
95-04 1560-611-203-00 HepAE(L) Bracket(L) 1 T=32
95-05 1560-611-204-00 He} E(R) Brackelt(R) 1 T=32
95-06 1560-611-205-00 23 (M08 % 20) Screw( M08 x 20} 8
95-07 1560-611-206-00 gha{ (o] & o], 08) Washer 8
95-08 /x//oiSGO-Gll-ZSO-OO B8 COMP Bracket Comp 1
%-09 V304-260-008-00 A9 ]AYEYE2E Nut ‘ M8
95-10 V401-160-008-00 £1g oby Spring Washer 4 M8
%5-11 1488-611-001-00 F2&DR(A) Cushion Rubber(A) 2
95-12 1488-611-003-1A AlolEa 49 Seat Pin 1 D=10
95-13 1305-241-001-00 sojy Hair Pin 2:4 D=2
95-14 1488-611-210-00 WolEol ] ~€| (L)) Seat Adjuster(L) 1
95-15 1488-611-220-1A Hol | 2e{(R) COMP Seat Adjuster(R) Comp 1
%-16 1568-611-003-00 Folo) 5(L, 33D Plate(L, 38 x33) 2 |asxs
95-17 V304-260-008-00 L2YRYUELR2E Nut Y5 M8
95-18 V401-160-008-00 £ L L L] Spring Washer 4 M8
95-19 V411-160-008-00 o 2ty Washer — M8
95-20 1564-611-003-4D ustpe Bracket 1 T=32
95-21 1564-611-004-5G #2101 E(Z2/50 % 50) Plate(Z/80x 50) 2 50%3
95-22 V251-260-803-50 AHERES Stud Bolt 6 |Mexs
%-23 1568-611-~002-00 Ag e 4 2) Insulator(Seat) 12
95-24 3560-201-015-00 A& a4 Washer 6 |23
95-25 V304-260-008-00 2P {QHELIE Nut 6 M4
95-26 V305-260-008-00 2YJFYYEL YIF Nut 6 M8
95-27 -4560-611-008-00 HAAE 3] LoM/D . Bracket 1 8x3
9&-28 1426-157-001-00 LES S Ind s Cushion Rubher 2
95-30 1442-601-720-0 AlEYERS Seat Belt Assy 1

=3 1240. pi|~otre B (4) Lomp Bracleed ‘

'.4.3‘ {24~y - o»v -0 Y, ey o

o bi-otoo | ol 1) qn) 5

£piir a,‘(l\\)
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FIG : 96, ZZE 9 g]o] v}E ] (FRONT & REAR MOUNT)
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HEYS g 2 ¥ 3 % o PART NAME T n i} o
9%6-01 1649-625-220-1E vy e s (A/LID COMP Mounting Bracket Comp 1
96-02 1649-625-200-2F v 1 eb £(A/RH) -COMP Mounting Bracket Comp 1
96-03 V201-361-603-50 LUEARE(RE) Bolt 8 M16 X35
96-04 V401-160-016-00 Ly 9y Spring Washer 8 MI16
96-05 1432-621-011-00 v} (M 16) Cap(M1b6) 8
9%6-06 1596-625-001-0A Q4 et e} Insulator )
96-07 V201-361-202-50 2983RERY) Bolt 4 Mi2x25
9-08 V201-461-207-50 LY RGP ERY) Bolt 2 M12x75
96-09 V401-160-012-00 £2uy 9y Spring Washer 2 Mi2
96-10 1596-625-003-00 pp B ol E(1/75%75) Plate(1/75% 75) 2 75%6
9%-11 1596-625-002-00 Felole Plate 2 T=6
9%6-12 1210-626-500-0 dcluzpe(LH) COMP Fender Bracket(LH) Comp 1
9%-13 1210-626-510-0 dciu et E(RH) COMP Fender Bracket(RH) Comp 1
96-14 1210-626-540-0 g B E(L/LH) COMP Mounting Bracket(R/LH) Comp' 1
96-15 1210-626-550-0 o} &g 8P E(E/RH) COMP Mounting Bracket{R/RH) Comp 1
96-16 1596-625-001-0A R14r2t e} Insulator 2
9%-17 V201-361-202-50 SUBARE(LY) Bolt 4| Mizxzs
96-18 V201-461-207-50 2YRAPE(LE) Bolt 2 MI2X75
96-19 V401-160-012-00 £2g) 9| A Spring Washer 6 | Mz
96-20 1596-625-002-00 #ola Plate 2 T=g
. “ 4,1
9%-21 1596-625-008-00-°B #20) B (/7575) Plate 2 | 28%6 ot
9%-22 V304-350-012-00 A9 RAYER$IE Nut 2 M2
96-24 vV411-160-012-00 oM Washer 4 M12
96-25 1210-626-001-0 A el Insulator 8
96-26 3621-702-003-0 #l oA Pulley Washer 8 Toay
96-27 V201-461-205-0 AYKIUE(LY) Bolt
96-28 V304-360-012-0 2Y R ER LR Nut 8 Hiixt
96-29 V401-160-012-0 215 9y Spring Washer 8 fi ?
8 141
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FIG : 97, &&°} 24 (FLOOR)

172




F EH 3 E PART NAME 2l 3
1450~630-320-1A 5 spd(d ) COMP Panel(Dash) Comp 1
1518-722-107-00 2534 040) Cap(40) 1
1560-630-020-5D /. Lo Useedel Insulator
-1550-530-021-50--/‘,‘{{.' g” dgae (%) Insulator }
1560-630-003-0A A el ‘ Insulator 2
1564-630-012-00 A4l e} Insulator 2
V218-260-801-60 29824 £ Z(SP) Bolt(SP) p MB X 16
1564-530-380-3E vwyl(v9) COMP Panel Comp 1
V218-260-801-60 Y RGP EMESEP) Bolt(SP) 5 M8 x 16
V218-260-805-00 L2YKALENZ(SP) Bolt(SP) 2 M8 x50
1649-630-310-1A a (¢ 2ol) COMP Pane! Comp 1
V217-260-801-60 LY &R E Y E(S) Bolt(8) 4 M8 x 16
1566-630-520-0A 7hup(sd 2) COMP Cover(Tank) Comp 1
V218-260-802-00 Ay g2} E YR(SP) Bolt(SP) 7 M8 %20
1566-630-500-1C 7tul(d =) COMP Cover(Tank) Comp 1
V212-360-601-60 ]2t E(SP) Bolt(SP) 4 M6 X 16
1425-621-004-0A ssayxn Harness Cramp 1
V212-360-601-20 32%5(&’) EAOI::SP) \ MG X 12
1566-630-102-1A = 8
1675-630-007-1A alrefeb dis ) Insulator i

97-26 1564-630-008-2B olsr g} Insulator )

97-27 1421-602-005-1A 2HIR(B) Cushion Rubber(B) 2

97-28 1432-616-002-00 ang Cushion Rubber 3

97-29 V304-260-008-00 29 ]UYEVEIE Nut 2 M8

97-30 1432-651-021-00 2 24020) Cap(20) 5

97-31 V218-260-801-60 A2YKZHHELY(SP) Bolt(SP)

97-32 1660-651-021-00 2EYI0) Cap(30) 2| Mexe

97-33 1660-630-001-00 $2(g2/8d) Boots{Slow/Return) )

97-34 1660-630-002-00 H(4WD) Cap(4WD) 1

§7-35 1660-630-003-00 HAa(rzR) Boots(Diff Lock) 1

97-36 1660-630-004-1A g:‘?uﬂ;i(k%o[;iever) gxsulalor( P/D-Lever) 1 ~ o2

97-37 1660-630-005-00 2.2) 2/3( ap i

97-38 1675-630-001-0 Ha(aeloly 3 2) Boots 1

97-39 3640-901-032-00 “eAY Seal 3 T=005
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FIG : 98, ¥} A4 (HOOD COVER)
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news | % B W % E 3 PART NAME =1 7z ez | o =

98-01 1450-721-102-0A 2EA(LEE) PR ey

98-02 1450-722-102-1A HETE 2 Insulator 2

98-04 1581-742-102-0A HE(aL) Nut 6

98-05 1581-740-113-00 A2 E(Ix17 x05) Gromet 6

98-06 1566-721-103-0A EX- X CATKESVRSLY Gromel 6

98-07 V122-260-602-50 4) 2 g 4 vl & 2 LHAHSP) Screw(SP) 6 M6 X 25

98-08 1450-744-101-00 age(azs)iaet Front Insulator 2
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FIG : 99, A4 =4 (1) (ELECTRIC SYSTEM 1)
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HEYE 2 EH 3 Z o PART NAME Fa b= N7
99-01 1518-621-440-1E w12} (130E41R) ASSY Battery Assy 1
99-02 1423-621-021-0A W E=EAE(460) Grand Strap{460) 1 L =460
99-03 1522-112-001-00 s e] AE Al E Battery Set Plate 1 T=16
99-04 1416-112-002-10 ye|AEagE Battery Set Bolt 2 D=525-53
99-05 3560-503-302-00 s}ojoiql & 8 9HM Washer 2 T= 15 )
99-06 V/300-260-006-00 KAYENYIE Nut 4 MG
99-07 1564-650-200-0C Aol (e ]) ASSY Cable{ Battery) Assy 1
99-08 1568-650-004-00 B L (MBOXx32) BoltMB0 x 32) 1 Hix -2
99-09 1568-650-005-00 U E(M0B) Nut(MO8) 1 ’
99-10 V304 -260-008-00 29434 en g Nut 1 M8
99-11 V401-160-008-00 3 R Spring Washer 1 M8
99-12 1668-112-200-1B s E(Ydzl) COMP Bracket{ Buttery) Comp 1
9-13 V217-360-801-60 LY KLY EYE(S) Bolu(S) 4 MBX 16
99-14 1564-112-004-3E 44 Seal 1 T=20
95-15 1599-112-201-SE £l E(L/260x24 x 18) Plate(L/260 x 24 % 18) 1 T=23
99-16 V218-260-801-60 LY &7 ERB(SP) Bolt(SP) MB X 16

177




100, A% 24 (2) (ELECTRIC SYSTEM 2)

FIG :
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Agus | % B W 8 E o PART NAME sz | 7 A B | o

100-01 1560-652-200-0B Pz (=) ASSY Lamp(Head) Assy 2
100-02 1488-621-272-0B % B.(30 Z12V50740W) Bulb(Lampl2V50/40W) 2 | RP35, P15D-30
100-03 1560-601-015-4D 4 ’ Seal 2
100-04 V111-260-602-5 A1 A8 g vl 2 & At Screw 4 M6 x 25
100-05 3610-801-008-0 221 F+2 28 (HCO16) Spring(HC016) 6 D=16
100-06 1560-654-910-5D dx(ez) ASSY Lamp Assy 1
100-07 1560-654-911-0 CRI= Lense 1
100-08 1560-654-915-0 M=%/} Gasket |
100-09 1560-654-916-0 (R, 12VIZW) Bulb(Lamp, 12V35W) 1 RP35. BAISS
100-10 1560-654-921-0 | Washer 2
100-11 V190-260-402-0 SR RAVEIR ERR A Screw 4 M4 x 20
100-12 3506-301-311-0 HE Nut 1
100-13 V211-360-601-6 |21 B E(S) Bolt(S) 2 Mb6x 16
100-14 1560-654-922-0 shan Casket 1
100-15 1560-654-923-0 Fhu} Cover 1
100-16 V304-260-012-0 | 29U ERE2Z Nut 2 M12
100-17 V401-160-012-0 2ng) oM Spring Washer 1 M12

L] 100-49——V218-260-802-0— T~ YR AEE M F (8P} —— | —Boll(SP) _. 22— | M8»20—
-100-20 1566-656-200-3E Yx(gulfol M) ASSY Lamp Assy 2 .
100-21 1566-656-202-0 LUP=3 Lense 2
100-22 1566-656-203-0 q= Lense .2
100-23 1564-654-213-0 HH(PE N2V2IW) Bulb(Lamp, 12V21W) 2 525, BA15S
100-24 1566-656-204-0 Hu(WE, J2V5W) Bulb(Lamp, 12V5W) 2 Gl8. BAISS
100-25 V190-260-402-0 A2} &\ vl e Y ota} Screw 8 M4 x 21
100)-26 1566-656-205-0 M Fa3/| Gasket 2
100-27 1566-656-206-0 7hu} Cover 2
100-28 1699-702-330-0 ym(guldelX, L) SET Lamp{Combination, L} 1
100-67 3622-822-008-0 AR RA Bush 2 \
100-70 V111-260-602-0 A g2 o4} Screw 2 M6 x 20
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FIG : 101, A7 54 (3) (ELECTRIC SYSTEM 3)
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HEWT fﬁ-,% - E o PART NAME Fet T tin} of
101-03 -6601=200-08 - WY(JQLERAE/C) SET Panel(Instrument/G) Set 1
101-05 1523-658-210-00 EF(E}R) Assy. - Meter(Taco) Assy 1
101-06 1560-658-220-40 e A E) Assy Meter{Fuel) Assy 1
101-07 1523-658-230-00 EH & S) Assy Meter(Temperature) Assy 1
101-08 1564-658-412-1A st ASSY Housing Assy 1
101-09 1561-660-411-1A upo] Visor 1
101-10 1560-658-250-4 A YA Cap 1
101-11 1518-621-208-00 fel Glass 1
101-12 1518-621-209-00 A7 (A) Packing(A) )
101-13 1518-621-211-00 #elslels Glass Case 1
101-14 1518-621-214-00 3 3(B) Packing( D) 1
101-15 1523-660-412-00 E(sho]ojy) COMP Boerd(Wiring) Comp 1
101-16 V190-260-401-20 AL A B8 0 e A} Screw 10 | MAx12
101-17 1560-658-280-40 ME(YR) SET Bulb(Lamp) Set 13
101-18 1560-658-282-40 & Socket 1
101-19 1560-658-202-00 -’:}E;ﬁ(SP. M03 x 22) Serew(SP. M03x22) 6
101-20 1564-658-202-2A 7y Cover
101-21 V190-260-300-80 ;ﬂgz}% Ju] ef Grja} Screw é M3 x8
101-22 1564-658-203-00 Cap 1 -
101-23 V/300-260-004-00 RAUERZIE Nut 3 | md
101-24 V401-160-004-00 22 94N Spring Washer 3 w4
101-25 1564-660-411-00 Felol= Plate 1
101-27 1662-658-240-00 292 (2¢€2]) SET Switch(Rotary) Set 1
101-28 1444-621-320-00 32(15% ) Key ]
101-29 1444-621-311-00 Cap ]
101-30 -621-312-00 P14 E (M2 X 1.0) Ring Nut{M2Hx 1.0) e
101-31 iiﬁgﬁ -3}:21-00 ShAt Washer } D=32H=10
101-32 V121 -260-400-80 Al 2 g vl at &g AHS) Screw(S) 3 M4 x8
101-33 V411-160-004-00 E i{;“g u) & &1 ANS) g esher 3 | M4
101-34 V121-260-501-00 ; & Screw(S) 3 |'Msx10
ety Washer
l - - - -
o AL 23131 (Bu) ASSY Switch Assy oM
Jol-37 1544-623-232-00 Y E(2/M22x1) Nut(Ring/M22 x 1) i D30 HO
101-38 1544-623-233-00 & uh( Z 2 A}) Lever 1
=]
101-39 1544-623-234-00 =steerd/ ) Knob 1
101-40 - FA(E) Boots ‘
10163 1544-623-235-%0 2 (28 /o) A) Label(Control/Visor) :

152666626100
Lo ={{o-s01-0
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FIG : 101, A% 2HA41(8) (CLECTRIC SYSTEM 3)
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AHEYS ¥ E M 3 2 Y PART NAME $e ST in} of
101-48 3614-261-230-0A AWME 2929 Switch 1

101-49 3614-261-232-00 2914 7w Switch Cover 1

101-50 3614-261-233-00 HE Nut 1

101-51 1561-660-311-00 L2 ASSY Harness Assy 1

101-52 V 122-260-601-60 Al A § 3] H &L AHSP) Screw(SP) 4 M6 X 16

@63 . Y] -2 ey yhsrt <hv Lideh /
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FIG : 102, A7 #A] (4) (ELECTRIC SYSTEM 4)
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dgHs | % B8 % z 2 PART NAME %8 [ @ A4 |ua | o
102-01 1560-664-250-0B 28] A1 (¥ A]) SET Switch(Push) Set 1
102-02 1560-664-252-00 HE Nut 1
102-03 1560-664-253-00 L - ’ Boots 1
102-04 1699-664-230-0A Aelzl(dB/012]) ASSY Gauge Assy 1
102-05 1699-621-037-00 a4y Packing |
102-06 V205-360-501-20 AAZRAYE Bolt 5 MHx 12
102-07 1564-664-003-00 el e} Insulator 5
102-08 1564-664-210-3C Aol & (fF2) Assy Case( Fuse) Assy ]
102-09 1575-623-006-1A hup(4F2) Cover(Fuse) 1
102-10 1564-664-213-2B Qe Ornament 1
102-1} 1575-623-007-00 2R3 2) Fuse 1
102-12 1575-623-009-0) = (e =/32V054) Fuse(32V05A) 2 5A
102-13 1575-623-010-00 F2(HH=/32VI0A) Fuse(32V10A) 5
102-14 1575-623-011-00 HFA2(HA=/2VI54) . Fuse(32V154) 4
102-15 V212-360-601-60 |2t E(SP) Bolt{SP) 2 M6 x 16
102-16 1560-664-240-0B 44 SET Pressure Sel |
102-18 V211-360-602-00 K4 HE(S) Bolu(S) 1 M6 x 20
102-19 1416-621-044-00 4871 Horn 1
102-20 V211-360-601-20 ZZH R E(S) Boll(S) 2 MG %12
102-25 1518-621-320-0A 24 elolE XA ASSY Stop Light Switch Assy 1
102-26 1432-621-006-1A 2a9E(MI12) Lock Nut(MI2) 2 &zt B=19
102-37 1526-270-300-00 Mgz Sub-Wire |
102-43 =U3T=ATO-ON E}o] o Timer 1
102-44 V212-360-601-60 {28 E(SP) Bolt(SP) 1 M6 x 16
N U - E62 )
TG RK f; ‘O — -
. ;“ll thw = (30 —cry- o q92 Q¥ (oMp wlit Brocket comp |
i V1= 2bo-Goy- o [3otl 2 [ MHXP0,

LAY A1 Y5 )
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FIG : 105, A& 34 (7) (ELECTRIC SYSTEM 7)
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dgws | v B W B B 3 PART NAVE 2z | 7 4 [ua ] w
105-01 1660-670-210-00 2912 (v E) ASSY Switch(Limit) Assy 1
105-02 V111-260-403-00 4l 28 o) 3t @Al Screw 2 M4 x30
105-03 V401 -160-004-00 2y by Spring Washer 2 M4
105-04 V300-260-004-00 KAV ERRD Nut 2 M4
105-05 V411-160-004-00 Yoty Washer 4 M4
105-06 1446-622-003-00 25} Rubber Cover 1
105-07 1560-664-240-0B ¥ AM SET Pressure Set 1
105-09 V211-360-601-60 %215 E(S) Bolt(S) ] MEX16
105-10 1561-674-330-0A 29 A (YEjUe] £) ASSY Switch(AlternaloY) Assy 1
105-11 3650-270-214-0A YI(12V, 34W) Lamp(12V, 3.4W) 1 T10, W21 x95D
105-12 1342-402-006-00 g} o] o ¥k =(250) Wire Band(250) 2
105-13 1376-402-003-00 Shojofull £(140) Wire Band(140) 1
105-14 V211-360-601-20 &R E(S) Bolt(S) 1 MEX12
105-15 1660-674-230-00 291a(2]012) ASSY Switch Assy 1
105-16 V111-260-403-00 412 &g u] 2 &uha) Serew 2 Md %30
105-17 V401-160-004-00 Lz oy Spring Washer 2 M4
105-18 V300-260-004-00 {2 14 Nut 2 Md
105-19 V411-160-004-00 oy Washer 4 M4
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FIG : 106, 32

kA (1) (HARNESS 1)

1
oEIEII( L) QEFSW ~— T
16 5 P
_ goe(n) 2 4 3
1& Cﬁ Nasw 289 é Dﬂ&la}q:?
AR~ wasw 18 .
B X hox | 012 0—1
gjoja ofew A 82 2ot Y
5 ) 20lE{ L) =)
|E{L
é girg2|
FHY Sw ] o1 Wago 0— EflE
PTO. RYXY (_\ —{ ] CERZE S
E1RAIA AHO3! SW .
G —ol ) i 2iof wwiean SO 88
olgig2ol
bod IIMOLIE x
HEFT(R) ﬂzuw’qe C'“’g,"“
71 5w A 1u , -
00, w:ﬁ. oW ( <-93-18 "
_ @“ [ o) . HEIE(LIDG
10 22— 3\ °W”“’“ ugnm
o2 54- &—23 l‘&(\\\ ‘W“g\ YHE(R)
20@ t 8 ‘ \(\ [\F-2wtga
Y %3197-1 ouomu,\ T uoiulAama}g_\
'f wxga 28, 26~29
4 36 " meg/wx
30,33.24 ~

188




HEUD ToBt B n 2 A PART NAME e T 4 H| 2 of
106-01 "4500-668-220-2B shul2(A7) ASSY Harness(Engine) Assy I
106-02 3652-261-202-00 Ay =2 ‘ Link }
106-03 3650-261-261-00 H#Aa8 92 Link 1
106-04 1564-666-202-00 = Hga Link I
106-05 1560-666-212-00 Chol 2 & | 3A
106-07 1425-621-004-0A shel2aygx Harness Cramp 5
106-08 V217-260-801-60 2983435 Bolu(S) 2 M8 x 16
106-10 3737-172-009-00 welsiule gu(s)) Main Harness Clamp 1
106-16 /sy +600-668-200-2B 0 s (eigl) ASSY Harness Assy 1
106-17 1660-666-020-00 A2 E(65) Grotettth) I
106-18 1560-666-010-00 a2 E(30) Gromel (;30) / &
106-20 V218-260-801-60 A g2ty €W ¥(SP) Bolt(S}") 2 M8 x 16
106-21 1444-101-016-1A gle]olEl A YT Radiator Hose Clamp 3
106-22 V218-260-801-60 9] HEVESP) Bolt(SP) 2 MB x 16
106-23 1404-621-030-00 ageE Gromet 2
106-24 1450-668-360-0A s (]o]) ASSY Harness(Rear) Assy 1
106-26 1560-666-004-0A e Band 1
106-30 1376-402-003-00 glolojul = (140) Wire Band(140) 1
106-31 1560-666-004-0A = Band |
106-33 1342-402-006-00 sho) o] i £(250) Wire Band(250) 12
106-34 1342-402-006-00 2} o) o] i =(250) Wire Band(250) 4
106-35 1564-104-017-00 €4 Clip 2 T=
106-36 1560-666-012-3A gy Clamp 2
-106-38——}—  1664-104-017-00-~--- - | —2 €lip 2| T=1"
e ) Qe - MY 8BGO —— | — DY R} B F W R(SP) . —— — - Bolt(SP) —_]— | M8 x 30—
) ]05“_42'7*[—_——-\‘-494—!-694)08-00——— i Spring~Washer—— 3 -M8
- 106~43—] V304-260-008-00- -~ —|-—2 8 Y YEH § 25— Nut: | Mp——
106-54 1662-669-210-00 o g E}o]of Pre-Heat Timer 1
106-55 V217-260-801-60 L2GKAREHF(S) Boll(S) 1 MY x 16
106-14 1523-668-203~1A Hria(229) Hlarness |
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FIG : 108, 3hv< A1(2) (HARNESS 2)
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¥ &8 ¥ 3

x

HEws £ o PART NAME - el T A |2 0j|

108-01 1561-672-210-08 U A(PTO) ASSY Harness(PTO) Assy 1

108-03 1560-666-010-00 agwE(I0) Gromet(30) 1

108-04 1560-666-212~00 gojg.c 2 |aa

108-05 1568-672-210-1D 82 (PTO) ASSY Harness(PTO) Assy 1

108-06 1560-666-010-00 ARV E(30) Cromet(30) 1

108-07 1376-402-003-00 gjojojul = Wire Band(140) 1

108-08 1560-664-210-30 @elol ASSY Relay Assy 1 G2MT-1125T-RC
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FIG : 112, Z&$! %A (FLAME)
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/.}t)'l

dawz | % E 8 & = o PART NAME 72| @7 A ERE
112-01 1450-701-500-1A e (BRE/LH) COMP Frame(Front/LH) Comp 1
112-02 1450-701-510-1B ZRE(243/RH) COMP Frame(Front/RH) Comp 1
112-03 V218-361-002-50 AY {2t ER R (SP) Small Hex(SP) 4 MI10x25
112-11 1526-701-501-2B (g s) COMP Frame(Front) Comp 1 T=23
112-14 V218-360-802-00 29844 ERR(SP) Bolt(SP) 6 MH x 20
112-22 V411-160-012-00 YoM Washer 16 MI12
112-23 1210-702-610-0 zaq)(elel) COMP Frame{Rear) Comp ]
112-24 V305-360-012-00 2¢ERUERYRIR Small Hex Nul 8 M12, No.3
112-26 V201-461-204-50 29 JHPE (MY Small Hex Bolt ] M12x 48
112-29 V401-160-012-00 223 94M Spring Washer 8 MI12
H2230——}———1210270232730-00——}— A 244 COMP -~-~ Safely-Frame-Comp <l
112-32 1210-703-500-0 MM H/LH) 28 Fender(Sub/LH) Ass'y ]
H2Z-33 1210-703-510-0 (M u/RH) 2§ Fender(Sub/RH) Ass'y 1
112-34 V218-461-002-50 29 &2 #ERLE(SP) Small Hex Bolt(SP) 2 M1 x 25
12-35 V411-160-010-00 H A Washer 2 M1
112-36 V304-360-010-00 29K YER NS Small Hex Nut 2 MI10
112-47 V218-461-003-00 29 {2t ¢ ERE(SP) Small Hex Nut(SP) 12 M10 x 30
112-39 1566-703-540- 38 - vel (o) COMP Bracket(Rear) Comp 1
112-40 V218-460-803-00 29434 ERF(SP) Small Hex Bolt(SP) 4 M8 % 30
112-60 1526-702-615-00 22HE(QERRT) Gromet(Qil Injector) 1
112-70 V218-260-801-60 29 RLBELZ(SP) Small Hex Bolt(SP) 4 MH x 16
112-1 V218-260-801-60 29 &L ELR(SP) Small Hex Bolt(SP) 2 MH x 16
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FI . 37 o} A o
G : 124, 3 3 F&5F A(TOOL & ACCESSORY)
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ped

HEWS g 54 3 = o PART NAME T M Cpr} o

124-00 1450-905-000-1A 2% SET Tool Set 1
124-01 1421-906-001-00 PUERNA Wrench 1
124-02 1401-906-005-00 2) Aty Ring Spanner 1 .
124-03 V936-150-015-00 Feboly Plier 1 150
124-05 V920-150-801-00 NP It Spanner 1 8x%10
124-06 V920-151-201-40 Y2y Spanner 1 12x14
124-07 V920-151-301-70 PRamY Spanner 1 13%17
124-08 V920~151-902-20 PraAY Spanner 1 1922
124-09 V920-152-402-70 Framy Spanner 1 2Ux27
124-10 1421-906-003-10 aglAagn Grease Pump 1 350CC
124-14 V945-150-610-00 =2}olui(+) Driver(+) 1 6x100
124-15 V941-150-610-00 cajoly) Driver 1 6x100
124-16 | 1240 48RP912-001-00 3494 9 HEA2E Operation Manual 1
124-17 1421-502-002-00 gay Link Pin 2
124-19 3761-412-002-00 3oy Tool Bag 1
124-21 1564-515-341-0 HLC R Cartridge 1
124-22° 1450-167-399-00 deg s Filter Cartridge 1

13 1500 -7~ Yo|-0 TIume elemed |




FIG @ 128, WH.(2]2E]/1) SET(VALVE(REMOTER/1) SET)




HEWS F E 4 3z = U PART NAME Fal T e g 2 |
128-02 lSOO-OOﬁ-OOO-OAfPB Ve Pu(itgel) ASSY Control Valve Assy 1
128-03 1699-530-100-2B BRE(2YE) COMP Bracket Comp 1 .
128-05 V220-541-003-5 V?é/”/t » BURUE Bolt 3 M10x35
128-06 V720-112-401-4 o/0-0 ORJ4R)y— 7 M | -O-RingtP) 7,100 ¢ wanidley 3= |-Pl4 - 4O
128-07 1699-407-270“2'(‘5{-. %?I.’b;.é(ﬁgg?’ASSY Hydraulic Hose(570) Assy 4
(}
128-08 1699-530-220-2B ol Z (e 3) Pipe(Tank) 1 Di2x15
128-09 V217-360-807-0 LG &2 E N E(S) Boli(S) 3 M8 %70
128-13 1699-408-007-0 4y Union 2 /2119
128-14 1699-530-080-0 #4112 (Long) Union 2 PT3/8, PF3/8
128-15 1699-408-006-0A U ¢ Pt o n,) _ Union 2 PT3/8, M18x P15
73 i
128-17 HARE(YEE COMP Bracket Comp 1
128-20 V201-361-605-0 LY/ AHELYE) Bolt 1 M16 x50
128-22 1500-530-270-1A g3a Link 2 D7
128-24 V508-140-301-6 Auxa) 3 Spring Pin 2 3x16
128-25 V411-160-006-0 RN Washer A= | M6
128-30 2130-601-018-0 810] ¥(6) Hair Pin(6) 4 D=12
128-31 1560-116-008-3 A(6x16) Pin(6x 16) 2 D=6
128-32 1564-530-270-1B Haie COMP Bracket Comp 1
128-33 1564-530-280-0A d COMP Pin Comp 1
128-34 V218-261-003-0 29K LEERE(SP) Bolt(SP) 1 M10x 30
128-38 1500-530-360-0 v (3 elo) 2/1ST) Lever Assy 1
128-39 3650-440-014-0 AI12% 14 % 20) Bush(12x 14 % 20) 2
128-40 1699-530-110-0 2Anfol A (&Y E) Spacer{Connect} 3 19
128-42 1432-242-004-0 £Y(B) Clip(B) 2
128-53 1518-903-006-0A FEo}a(A) Port Mart(A) 2
128-04 V720-112-401-4 0% (P) 0-Ring(P) 3 | pua
128-54 1518-903-007-0A ZEu}a(B) Port Mart(B) 2
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FIG : 128, W¥.(2|=E}/1) SET(VALVEREMOTER/1) SET)
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- —— -

Aguz | % E W 3 5 o PART NAME 2| 3 4 T
128-55 1210-530-100-0 AED D Coupling A T vT%

128-56 1699-530-006-1B 2 45090 Eibow(90) + | PTI/8 M18xPLS
128-57 1699-530-210-28 shol Z(¥ %) Pipe 1 |Dizx1s '
128-58 1699-407-008-28 shol Z(N) Pipe(N) |

128-59 1500-116-030-0 43(B) COMP Link(B) Comp |

128-60 1500-116-120-0 g2(A) COMP,, 1, Link(A) Comp- |

128-61 1500-530-350-0 oo E/ND) ASSY Lever Assy |

128-62 1564-530-004-1A Q27X 27X 13) Collar .

128-51 1632-530-003-0A Q. 454 ta Mark

128-52 1632-530-004-0 PEXYTE] Aux, Hydraulic Mark }
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URYS YRS &Y PART NAME L] K] ula e
157-14 1560-940-200-5 POIE (16) COMP Weight {16) COMP 5

157-15 1660~940-001 -0 Y YOIE (25) Bumper Weignt 5 25kg
157-16 V201 -261-208-0 2y gy ya Boll 5 M12X80
167~17 v302-260-012-0 g4 WE 38 Nul 5 M12
167-18 1660~-640-002-0 ~&4) (12) stoper (12) 5

157-19 1560-951-100-0 ujZta YOIE (F) Balance Weight 1

157-20 Vv200-461-210-0 Y HE Bon 2 M12X100
157=-21 v200-461-204~0 g4 BE Bon 2 M12x40
167-22 v401-160-012-0 25y *4M Washer 6. M12
167-23 Vv300-360-012-0 BUUE 2818 Nul 2 M12
157-24 1564-410-002-1A 22| E Bracket 1

157-2% Vv201-361-403~5 oY BY §E Bott 6 M14X30
157-26 V401 -160-014-0 AL3 oty Washet 6 Mid
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FIG : 158,
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158-24
=27

I58-24
158- 1

158-.14

158- 73
158148
158-34
158- 40

166.q
158-4%
15K 44
158-45
158-17
158- 18

15844
18-
]r)”'.'n_'
158- 47
158-115

158-64
158-67
158-1.4
158-41

iy

=2 o
T X

4 3

1220-4112-007 -

b4/ bt 02-003-01)

l.'ﬂi()-."(l?-{)().'l-‘iA
I560-903-004-60

re

L210-404~(0ry-00
L5G4-04-0002-20)

F210-904-01 3-(x)

1220-904-015- 00
1210-904-016-00
1210-904-017-09
1200-ang-017-0n

1220-¢ O04-0412-00
lZZO‘!HM'(Xl}(XJ
l'.'lﬂ"“'i-ﬁlﬂ-()()
Lr20- 001 65~
1200493700300

100-937-008-00
l?lU-!I(H-UlZ-(KJ
l;’:fu-,‘nM-uH-OO

/-\4‘0-4&&.‘1(12-002-00

1210-904-025-00

1642-004-002 -
118 I’r.‘)ll/f-rm?-()/\
1200-904-023-1x)
L642-004-024-0

140 o4~ ovb~o

F o PART NAME
LoboldSpead) —
2 RAU/Murze) Labe
2}'10(@5*/4WD) Lnbel(ConlmlMWD)
2y (?.‘Eﬂ'MWD) Label(Conlml/{WD)
d(peg/re ¥) Label(ControI/Thmllle)
2 . — AT oY '!/”I,El‘e‘"llllnl/ ?TU;
“4d(2 e g/pog) Label( Control/P08S)
Z(PTO, 1-2) Label( PTO, 1-2) T<=0.05
I alt |
M2 4 /51 Label T=0.05
?}'ﬂ(i"d/-‘iﬂﬁ) Label T=0.05
: UYL ) T=0,05
: WY (wd gy T=005
2415 u}) : Label T=0.05
a eE:ﬁth;____________---—-._ ~La00S,.
W (A (uﬁ ) Labef
(B M /3p Lahel T =0.05
2t (2 ele)) Label T =005
Z}'ﬂ(:ﬁ’.‘_‘/lﬂlﬂé) Label T =005
g0 Labe] T=0.05
\"H“ﬂ’s/EEP'.E) Label T =0.05
Hliagci gy H2%nka Label T =0.05
R LE TV ) Lale) T =005
(R M/ ) Label T =005
Ytz T=02
wn(ﬂﬁ/énd) Tag T=05
(R M/a2) 2 Labet T =005
choge gl ?l/o0)) Labu T =105
Z(Hel/dg) Label

(e} 2q))

Label




FIG : 158, B¥

st 24| (MARK & STICKER) N

204



bt




HEUS 2 2 Y 85 £ Y PART NAME Fat T 3 H| 31 o
v 158-70 1200-904-013-00 ay Al Fejola Caution Mark 1 |[T=02
15871 1220-902-002-00 HEEZNED Mark 1 T =005
o 158-7:1 1220-905-007-00 ANy 8 Caution Mark ] T =0.05
0158-74 1200-901 -0:38-00 APz 8 Caution Mark 1 T=0.05
158-78 1210-530-(614-0 L f8vla Aux. Hydraulic Mark * 1 T=0.05
158.20. 1210:904-0i9-0 940 3(ROPS) ROPS-Marh — 1 |T-0m
158 - &7 134> = Qe ~ oo\-0O A e ok (F) I, | T=e.2
) 13 - Qep-00h = © Uy, (Eue) Label (Speed) V] rzees
T M- Sey-otS Bl aw (pely bl (oil) V| Teoes
_‘i; 140 Qol- oont-o, Lelloly, CLH) { —
o © -0\ - oy -p, Lslbovd  LRH) | T
) !*éfo—'hl-oob -0, VLS e 0] ] ) | T= 0.0\
G TH [ eI | e Gty 2 | e —
~R) Pbe- qovpe obl-o | W (alb) Ay) | Gubun Merk N
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